K1 men, individual, Classic Race (F1 until 1963, 1963 F1 and K1)

Year City (Country)

1959 Treignac (FRA)

1961 Hainsberg (GDR)

1963 Spittal (AUT) F1
K1

Only K1 from 1965

1965 Spittal (AUT)

1967 Spindler Mlyn (TCH)
1969 Bourg St. Maurice (FRA)
1971 Meran (ITA)

1973 Muotathal (SUI)
1975 Skopje (YUG)

1977 Spittal (AUT)

1979 Desbiens (CAN)
1981 Bala (GBR)

1983 Meran (ITA)

1985 Garmisch-P. (FRG)
1987 Bourg St. Maurice (FRA)
1989 Savage River (USA)
1991 Bovec (YUG)

1993 Mezzana (ITA)

1995 Bala (GBR)

1996 Landeck (AUT)
1998 Garmisch (GER)
2000 Treignac (FRA)
2002 Valsesia (ITA)

2004 Garmisch-P. (GER)
2006 Karlovy Vary (CZE)
2008 Ivrea (ITA)

2010 Sort (ESP)

2012 La Plagne (FRA)
2014 Valtellina-Boffetto (ITA)
2016 Banja Luka (BIH)
2018 Muotathal (SUI)
2020 Nantahala (USA)
2022 Treignac (FRA)
2024 Sabero (ESP)

Gold

PRIJON Toni (FRG)
KOSTAL Zdenek (TCH)
PRESSLMAYR Kurt, (AUT)
KLEPP Rudolf (AUT)

PRESSLMAYR Kurt (AUT)
LANGE Fritz (GDR)

BURNY Jean-Pierre (BEL)
KAST Bernd (FRG)

BURNY Jean-Pierre (BEL)
BURNY Jean-Pierre (BEL)
PEINHAUPT Gerhard (AUT)
BURNY Jean-Pierre (BEL)
BENEZIT Claude (FRA)
PREVIDE-MASSARA Marco (ITA)
PREVIDE-MASSARA Marco (ITA)
GOETSCHY Antoine (FRA)
PREVIDE-MASSARA Marco (ITA)
GICKLER Markus (GER)
GICKLER Markus (GER)
GICKLER Markus (GER)
GICKLER Markus (GER)
KOELMANN Thomas (GER)
KOELMANN Thomas (GER)
SAUNIER Boris (FRA)
MERCATI Carlo (ITA)
MRUZEK Kamil (CZE)
BENASSI Maximilian (ITA)
VYNISALE Loic (FRA)
BONG Tobias (GER)

BONG Tobias (GER)
RICHARD Maxime (BEL)
OVEN Simon (SLO)
cancelled due to covid
BONNETAIN Quentin (FRA)
OVEN Simon (SLO)

Silver

BONE Pavel (YUG)
KLEPP Rudolf (AUT)
LETTMANN Klaus, (FRG)
ENGLET Karl-Heinz (FRG)

PANEK Heinz (FRG)
BREMER Jiirgen (GDR)
PRESSLMAYR Kurt (AUT)
PRESSLMAYR Kurt (AUT)
KAST Bernd (FRG)
MAGDINIER Michel (FRA)
MAGDINIER Michel (FRA)
CAMPBELL Robert (GBR)
PREVIDE-MASSARA Marco (ITA)
PFEIFFER Degenhard (FRG)
BENEZIT Claude (FRA)
KILIAN Rolf (FRG)

STAMPS Neil (GBR)
MASSON Yves (FRA)
PONTAROLLO Robert (ITA)
PONTAROLLO Robert (ITA)
PONTAROLLO Robert (ITA)
FARGIER Michael (FRA)
WOHLERS Florian (GER)
PONTAROLLO Robert (ITA)
KNEBEL Robert (CZE)
HOFF Max (GER)
STIEFENHOFER Stephan (GER)
OVERBECK Achim (GER)
PETE Remi (FRA)

PETE Remi (FRA)

BONG Tobias (GER)

JEAN Paul (FRA)

BAROUH Maxence (FRA)
BAROUH Maxence (FRA)

World Championships Medal Winners * Canoe / Kayak Wildwater Racing

Bronze

ROTHPLETZ Eduard (SUI)
BONE Pavel (YUG)

GUNZENBERGER Siegfried (FRG)
GROSREY Jean (SUI)

ZENTGRAF Lothar (FRG)
LUST Peter (GDR)
SCHWARZ Jochen (FRG)
SCHWARZ Jochen (FRG)
PECH Ulrich (FRG)

KAST Bernd (FRG)

KAST Bernd (FRG)
BENEZIT Claude (FRA)
MORIN Bernard (FRA)
HOLLERIETH Konrad (FRG)
FISHBURN Jon (USA)
MULAZZI Cesare (ITA)
GOETSCHY Antoine (FRA)
KILIAN Rolf (GER)
MULAZZI Cesare (ITA)
KOELMANN Thomas (GER)
LEHMACHER Axel (GER)
CALLIET Gilles (FRA)
PONTAROLLO Robert (ITA)
MRUZEK Kamil (CZE)
PONTAROLLO Robert (ITA)
SLOVAK Tomas (CZE)
SCHMID Gerhard (AUT)
ZNIDARCIC Nejc (SLO)
ZNIDARCIC Nejc (SLO)
MRUZEK Kamil (CZE)
PETE Remi (FRA)
GRATON Paul (FRA)

HOFF Max (GER)
MONTULET Leo (BEL)

K1 women, individual, Classic Race (F1 until 1963, 1963 F1 and K1)

Year City (Country)
1959 Treignac (FRA)
1961 Hainsberg (GDR)
1963 Spittal (AUT)

K1 from 1965

1965 Spittal (AUT)

1967 Spindler Mlyn (TCH)
1969 Bourg St.Maurice (FRA)
1971 Meran (ITA)

1973 Muotathal (SUI)

1975 Skopje (YUG)

1977 Spittal (AUT)

1979 Desbiens (CAN)

1981 Bala (GBR)

1983 Meran (ITA)

1985 Garmisch (FRG)

1987 Bourg St.Maurice (FRA)
1989 Savage River (USA)
1991 Bovec (YUG)

1993 Mezzana (ITA)

1995 Bala (GBR)

1996 Landeck (AUT)

1998 Garmisch (GER)

2000 Treignac (FRA)

2002 Valsesia (ITA)

Gold

BIESINGER Rosemarie (FRG)
BAUER Anneliese (GDR)
BAUER Anneliese (GDR)

JANDER Gundula (GDR)
SCHROETER Heide (FRG)
POLESNA Ludmilla (TCH)
DEPPE Ulrike (FRG)
STEIGERWALD Gisela (FRG)
STEIGERWALD Gisela (FRG)
STEIGERWALD Gisela (FRG)
GARDETTE Dominique (FRA)
GARDETTE Dominique (FRA)
STUPP Dagmar (FRG)

WIRZ Karin (FRG)
GARDETTE Dominique (FRA)
KLEINHENZ Sabine (FRA)
WIRZ Karin (GER)
PROFANTER Ursula (AUT)
PROFANTER Ursula (AUT)
PROFANTER Ursula (AUT)
BROKOF Claudia (GER)
STRNADOVA Michala (CZE)
STRNADOVA Michala (CZE)

Silver

WALTHEMATE Inge (FRG)
VERINOVA Jana (TCH)
BIESINGER Rosemarie (FRG)

KORNER Bérbel (FRG)
SCHILHUBER Lia (GDR)
DEPPE Ulrike (FRG)
WUNDERLICH Magda (FRG)
DEPPE Ulrike (FRG)
SQUIRES-GOODWIN Pauline (GBR)
KASER Elsbeth (SUI)
STEIGERWALD Gisela (FRG)
STEIGERWALD Gisela (FRG)
GROTHAUS Gisela (FRG)
HOLLERIETH Andrea (FRG)
WIRZ Karin (FRG)
PROFANTER Ursula (AUT)
KLEINHENZ Sabine (FRA)
WIRZ Karin (GER)

CASTET Laurence (FRA)
CASTET Laurence (FRA)
PROFANTER Ursula (AUT)
THIEBAUT Magali (FRA)
LECLERC Nathalie (FRA)

Bronze

SETZKORN Eva (GDR)
SETZKORN Eva (GDR)
URBANIAK Hilde (FRG)

RICHTER Bérbel (GDR)
RICHTER Barbel (GDR)
AMSLINGER Anemie (FRG)
POLESNA Ludmilla (TCH)
KASER Elsbeth (SUI)
PEACOCK Hillary (GBR)
BERIGAUD Dominique (FRA)
PRIJON Renate (FRG)

PLANT Anne (GDR)

WAHL Karin (FRG)

LE CANN Marie-Pierre (FRA)
BEAURAIN Nathalie (FRA)
BRINGARD Aurore (FRA)
PROFANTER Ursula (AUT)
KLEINHENZ Sabine (FRA)
BRINGARD Aurore (FRA)
BROKOF Claudia (GER)
CROCHET Anne-Blandine (FRA)
CROCHET Anne-Blandine (FRA)
PROFANTER Ursula (AUT)



2004
2006
2008
2010
2012
2014
2016
2018
2020
2022
2024

canioe

Garmisch-P. (GER)
Karlovy Vari (CZE)
Ivrea (ITA)

Sort (ESP)

La Plagne (FRA)
Valtellina-Boffetto (ITA)
Banja Luka (BIH)
Muotathal (SUI)
Nantahala (USA)
Treignac (FRA)
Sabero (ESP)

EICHENBERGER Sabine (SUI)
MRUZKOVA Michala (CZE)
EICHENBERGER Sabine (SUI)
OVERBECK Alke (GER)
STOBERL Manuela (GER)
OVERBECK Alke (GER)
HOSTENS Manon (FRA)
SATKOVA Martina (CZE)
cancelled due to covid
HOSTENS Manon (FRA)
BREN Claire (FRA)

C1 men, individual, Classic Race

Year

1959
1961
1963
1965
1967
1969
1971
1973
1975
1977
1979
1981
1983
1985
1987
1989
1991
1993
1995
1996
1998
2000
2002
2004
2006
2008
2010
2012
2014
2016
2018
2020
2022
2024

City (Country)

Treignac (FRA)
Hainsberg (GDR)
Spittal (AUT)

Spittal (AUT)
Spindler Mlyn (TCH)
Bourg St.Maurice (FRA)
Meran (ITA)
Muotathal (SUI)
Skopje (YUG)
Spittal (AUT)
Desbiens (CAN)
Bala (GBR)

Meran (ITA)
Garmisch (FRG)
Bourg St.Maurice (FRA)
Savage River (USA)
Bovec (YUG)
Mezzana (ITA)

Bala (GBR)
Landeck (AUT)
Garmisch (GER)
Treignac (FRA)
Valsesia (ITA)
Garmisch-P. (GER)
Karlovy Vari (CZE)
Ivrea (ITA)

Sort (ESP)

La Plagne (FRA)
Valtellina-Boffetto (ITA)
Banja Luka (BIH)
Muotathal (SUI)
Nantahala (USA)
Treignac (FRA)
Sabero (ESP)

Gold

SCHUBERT Manfred (GDR)
SCHUBERT Manfred (GDR)
GROBAT Heinz (SUI)
KLEINERT Gert (GDR)
SODOMKA Peter (TCH)
BOUDEHEN Jean (FRA)
SODOMKA Peter (TCH)
HEINEMANN Bernd (FRG)
VERGER Jean-Luc (FRA)
LIBUDA Ernst (FRG)
VERGER Jean-Luc (FRA)
ZOK Gilles (FRA)

ZOK Gilles (FRA)

ZOK Gilles (FRA)

ZOK Gilles (FRA)

JELENC Andrej (YUG)
CRNKOVIC Tomislav (YUG)
PANATO Vladi (ITA)
PANATO Vladi (ITA)
PANATO Vladi (ITA)
PANATO Vladi (ITA)
PANATO Vladi (ITA)
PANATO Vladi (ITA)
HOHNJEC Tomislav (CRO)
MILIHRAM Emil (CRO)
MILIHRAM Emil (CRO)
MILIHRAM Emil (CRO)
MILIHRAM Emil (CRO)
MILIHRAM Emil (CRO)
MILIHRAM Emil (CRO)
ROLENC Ondrej (CZE)
cancelled due to covid
ROLENC Ondrej (CZE)
VIENS Theo (FRA)

CROCHET Anne Blandine (FRA)
HEIDRICH Alexandra (GER)
VACIKOVA Katerina (CZE)
BROWN Hannah (GBR)
MALATERRE Sixtine (FRA)
MRUZKOVA Michala (CZE)
OVERBECK Alke (GER)
HOSTENS Manon (FRA)

ROSA Mathilde Serena (ITA)
CHRISTIE Kerry (GBR)

Silver

TOCHON Jean-Claude (SUI)
KLEINERT Gert (GDR)
SCHUBERT Manfred (GDR)
VOCKA Jiri (TCH)
SCHUBERT Manfred (GDR)
SODOMKA Peter (TCH)
HEINEMANN Bernd (FRG)
VERGER Jean-Luc (FRA)
SCHUMACHER Josef (FRG)
ZOK Gilles (FRA)

ZOK Gilles (FRA)

VERGER Jean-Luc (FRA)
LIBUDA Ernst (FRG)

MASLE Sreko (YUG)
WINFRIED Jorg (FRG)

VALA Vladimir (TCH)
KANCLER Jodko (YUG)
JELENC Andrej (SLO)
STIEFENHOFER Stephan (GER)
SCHWARZ Olaf (GER)
SCHWARZ Olaf (GER)
SANTAMARIA Stephane (FRA)
HOHNJEC Tomislav (CRO)
PANATO Vladi (ITA)
STIEFENHOFER Stephan (GER)
WEBER Normen (GER)
LEPAN Tomislav (CRO)
CLAUDEPIERRE Yann (FRA)
ROLENC Ondrej (CZE)
WEBER Normen (GER)
LAPOINTE Louis (FRA)

VIENS Theo (FRA)
ROLENC Ondrej (CZE)

C1 women, individual, Classic Race (from 2010)

Year

2010
2012
2014
2016
2018
2020
2022
2024

City (Country)

Sort (ESP)

La Plagne (FRA)
Valtellina-Boffetto (ITA)
Banja Luka (BIH)
Muotathal (SUI)
Nantahala (USA)
Treignac (FRA)
Sabero (ESP)

Gold

no title, only 2 athletes
PAOLETTI Julie (FRA)
HECQUET Marjolaine (FRA)
PALOUDOVA Anezka (CZE)
SATKOVA Martina (CZE)
cancelled due to covid
PANATO Cecilia (ITA)
FONTAINE Laura (FRA)

Silver

PETERKOVA Hana (CZE)
EICHENBERGER Sabine (SUI)
SATKOVA Martina (CZE)
PANATO Cecilia (ITA)

NEMCOVA Marie (CZE)
VITALI-GUILBERT Eve (FRA)

World Championships Medal Winners * Canoe / Kayak Wildwater Racing

FUSSER Sabine (GER)
EICHENBERGER Sabine (SUI)
STOBERL Manuela (GER)
OUGHTON Jessica (GBR)
OVERBECK Alke (GER)
HOSTENS Manon (FRA)
BONACCORSI Costanza (ITA)
MATHYS Melanie (SUI)

BREN Claire (FRA)
PANATO Cecilia (ITA)

Bronze

WOZNIAK Karl-Heinz (GDR)
GROSSMAN Jean (FRA)
POSPICHAL Bohuslav (TCH)
GROBAT Heinz (SUI)
VOCKA Jiri (TCH)

JOGWER Wolfgang (FRG)
GEHLEN Walter (FRG)

GUT Jiri (TCH)

BUTTON Al (USA)
BLAZICEK Oldrich (TCH)
PAUL René (SUI)

BUTLER John (USA)

MASLE Srecko (YUG)
BATAILLE Jean-Luc (FRA)
LIBUDA Ernst (FRG)

WELLS Steve (GBR)
JELENC Andrej (YUG)
CHRISTIN Jean-Luc (FRA)
BONNARDEL Jérdme (FRA)
SPELLI Mirko (ITA)
STIEFENHOFER Stephan (GER)
SPELLI Mirko (ITA)
SANTAMARIA Stephane (FRA)
STIEFENHOFER Stephan (GER)
PANATO Vladi (ITA)
ALZINGRE Guillaume (FRA)
ZAKRAJSEK Jost ( SLO)
ROLENC Ondrej (CZE)
WEBER Normen (GER)
ROLENC Ondrej (CZE)
RYGEL Marek (CZE)

GOURJAULT Ancelin (FRA)
SAUTEUR Nicolas (FRA)

Bronze

FELINGEROVA Radka (GBR)
VALIKOVA Radka (CZE)
EICHENBERGER Sabine (SUI)
LUTZ Maren (GER)

FONTAINE Laura (FRA)
PANATO Cecilia (ITA)



C2 men, individual, Classic Race

Year
1959
1961
1963
1965
1967
1969
1971
1973
1975
1977
1979
1981
1983
1985
1987
1989
1991
1993
1995
1996
1998
2000
2002
2004
2006
2008
2010
2012
2014
2016
2018

2020
2022

2024

City (Country)
Treignac (FRA)
Hainsberg (GDR)
Spittal (AUT)

Spittal (AUT)
Spindler Mlyn (TCH)
Bourg St.Maurice (FRA)
Meran (ITA)
Muotathal (SUI)
Skopje (YUG)
Spittal (AUT)
Desbiens (CAN)
Bala (GBR)

Meran (ITA)
Garmisch (FRG)
Bourg St.Maurice (FRA)
Savage River (USA)
Bovec (YUG)
Mezzana (ITA)

Bala (GBR)
Landeck (AUT)
Garmisch (GER)
Treignac (FRA)
Valsesia (ITA)
Garmisch-P. (GER)
Karlovy Vary (CZE)
Ivrea (ITA)

Sort (ESP)

La Plagne (FRA)
Valtellina-Boffetto (ITA)
Banja Luka (BIH)
Muotathal (SUI)

Nantahala (USA)
Treignac (FRA)

Sabero (ESP)

Gold

TURLIER,

DRANSART Georges (FRA)
NOAK Jirgen,

LUCK Siegfried (GDR)
VALENTA Zdenek,

STACH Miroslav (TCH)
VALENTA Zdenek,

STACH Miroslav (TCH)
FIFKA Zdenek,

DEJL Jiri (TCH)
FEUILLETTE Alain, T
CHAPUIS Roland (FRA)
LEFAUCONNIER Pierre-Francois,
LEFAUCONNIER Gilles (FRA)
LEFAUCONNIER Pierre-Francois,
LEFAUCONNIER Gilles (FRA)
SCHINDLER Roland,
PIOCH Dieter (FRG)
SCHINDLER Roland,
PIOCH Dieter (FRG)

DOUX Michel,

BUNICHON Patrick (FRA)
JACQUET Daniel,

HAYNE Jean-Jacques (FRA)
MADORE Hervé,

LIEUPART Frangis (FRA)
PONCHON Jean-Luc,
DURAND Francois (FRA)
PONCHON Jean-Luc,
DURAND Francois (FRA)
GROBISA Andr €j,

MASLE Srecko (YUG)
CARLIN Thierry,
ARCHAMBAULT Eric (FRA)
ROOS Pierre,

FAYSSE Damion (FRA)
VALA Vladimir,

SLUCIK Jaroslav (SVK)
VALA Vladimir,

SLUCIK Jaroslav (SVK)
MULLER Peter,

SIMON Gregor (GER)

VALA Vladimir,

SLUCIK Jaroslav (SVK)
VALA Vladimir,

SLUCIK Jaroslav (SVK)
VALA Vladimir,

SLUCIK Jaroslav (SVK)
ANDREE Ulrich,

DRIESCH Patrik (GER)
ANDREE Ulrich,

DRIESCH Patrik (GER)
TALJAT Saso,

BOZIC Luka (SLO)
ALZINGRE Guillaume,
CLAUDEPIERRE Yann (FRA)
RYGEL Marek

VESELY Petr (CZE)
LAPOINTE Louis

DEBRAY Tony (FRA)
SANTAMARIA Stephane
DAZEUR Quentin (FRA)
cancelled due to covid
SANTAMARIA Stephane
DAZEUR Quentin (FRA)
VIENS Theo

SAUTEUR Nicolas (FRA)

Silver

GROSSMAN Jean,
GARNIER (FRA)
MERKEL Manfred,
MERKEL Guinther (GDR)
LANDERS Willi,
HIPPAUF Ulrich (GDR)
SCHILHUBER Helmut,
BIEGEL Anton (AUT)
SCHMIDT Norbert,
ROOCK Hermann (FRG)
TOURNADRE Pierre,
ENARD Alain (FRA)
MULLNERITSCH Heimo,
STEINDL Helmar (AUT)
ROSE Eckehard,
POSPISIL Jan (FRG)
LEFAUCONNIER Pierre-Francois,
LEFAUCONNIER Gilles (FRA)
PROBST Peter,

KUNZLI Hardy (SUI)
PROBST Peter,

KUNZLI Hardy (SUI)
DOUX Michel,
BUNICHON Patrick (FRA)
THIEL Philippe,

BICHAT Christian (FRA)
RIGAUT Jean-Luc,
GILLES Bernard (FRA) G
GROBISA Andr gj,
MASLE Srecko (YUG)
PUYFOULHOUX Bruno,
ALAPHILIPPE Claude (FRA)
GROBISA Andr €],
MASLE Srecko (YUG)
VALA Vladimir,

SLUCIK Jaroslav (SVK)
ROOS Pierre,

FAYSSE Damion (FRA)
ROOS Pierre,

FAYSSE Damian (FRA)
VALA Vladimir,

SLUCIK Jaroslav (SVK)
SUTEK Jan,

GREGA Stefan (SVK)
SUTEK Jan,

GREGA Stefan (SVK)
SUTEK Jan,

GREGA Stefan (SVK)
LISICKY David,

VLCEK Jan (CZE)
POURTEYRON Olivier,
REYES Pascal (FRA)
SLUCIK Jaroslav,

VALA Vladimir (SVK)
WEBER Normen,
BRUCKER Rene (GER)
DEBRAY Tony
LAPOINTE Louis (FRA)
DAZEUR Quentin
SANTAMARIA Stephane (FRA)
LAPOINTE Louis
DEBRAY Tony (FRA)

SUCHANEK Daniel
ROLENC Ondrej (CZE)
SUCHANEK Daniel
ROLENC Ondrej (CZE)

World Championships Medal Winners * Canoe / Kayak Wildwater Racing

Bronze

KDRNKA Henri,

DUSSUET Charles (SUI)
VALENTA Zdenek,

STACH Miroslav (TCH)
MERKEL Manfred,
MERKEL Giinther (GDR)
FIFKA Zdenek,

DEJL Jiri (TCH)

LANDERS Willi,

HIPPAUF Ulrich (GDR)
LEFAUCONNIER Pierre-Francois,
LEFAUCONNIER Gilles (FRA)
MEYNARD Jean-Paul,
BOST Claude (FRA)
SCHMIDT Norbert,

ROOCK Hermann (FRG)
MEYNARD Jean-Paul,
BOST Claude (FRA)
MULLNERITSCH Heimo,
STEINDL Helmar (AUT)
JACQUET Daniel,

HAYNE Jean-Jacques (FRA)
RIGAUT Jean Luc,

GILLES Bernard (FRA)
BERNGRUBER Andreas,
ECKERT Matthias (FRG)
PROQUITTE Hans,
ONSCHIOR Peter (FRG)
PUYFOULHOUX Bruno,
ALAPHILIPPE Claude (FRA)
CARLIN Thierry,
ARCHAMBAULT Eric (FRA)
EICH Stefan,

SIMON Gregor (GER)

EICH Stefan,

SIMON Gregor (GER)
KNITTEL Ulrich,

DAJEK Andreas (GER)
GREGA Stefan,

SUTEK Jan (SVK)

BAYLAG Didier,
BAECHLER Bertrand (FRA)
AYMARD Philippe,
PIGERON Sebastien (FRA)
SIMON Gregor,

HAAS Thomas (GER)
SIMON Gregor,

HAAS Thomas (GER)
TRZOSKA Tobias,

GOBEL Jannik (GER)
LEBLOND Cyril,
SANTAMARIA Stefan (FRA)
GREGA Stefan,

SUTEK Jan (SVK)
WALTER Lars,

BAUMANN Johannes (GER)
NIES Mathias

PESCH Dominik (GER)
ZNIDARSIC Peter
ZGANJAR Luka (SLO)
GOURJAULT Ancelin
PAZAT Luca (FRA)

GOURJAULT Ancelin
SAUTEUR Nicolas (FRA)
COMBE Correntin
MONJANEL Clement (FRA)



C2 women, individual, Classic Race (from 2016)

Year
2016

2018
2020

2022
2024

C2 mixed, individual,

Year
1959
1961
1963
1965
1967
1969
1971
1973
1975
1977

1979
1981

K1

Year

1963

1965
1967
1969
1971
1973
1975

1977

City (Country)
Banja Luka (BIH)

Muotathal (SUI
Nantahala (USA)

Treignac (FRA)
Sabero (ESP)

City (Country)
Treignac (FRA)
Hainsberg (GDR)
Spittal (AUT)

Spittal (AUT)
Spindler Mlyn (TCH)
Bourg St.Maurice (FRA)
Meran (ITA)
Muotathal (SUI)
Skopje (YUG)
Spittal (AUT)

Desbiens (CAN)
Bala (GBR)

Gold

VALIKOVA Radka
BROZOVA Teresa (CZE)
PANATO Alice

PANATO Cecilia (ITA)
cancelled due to covid
no boats

CHRISTIE Kerry
CHRISTIE Emma

Classic Race
Gold

MALICET,

MALICET Bernhard (FRA)
ZIMMERMANN Emil,
SCHNEIDER Rita (GDR)
LANSMANNE Nicole,
DRANSART Georges (FRA)
LANSMANNE Nicole,
DRANSART Georges (FRA)
GRABO Edith,
FRANZ Uwe (GDR)

SPITZ Hanneliese,
RAMELOV Helmut (AUT)
RAMELOV Helmut,

SPITZ Hanneliese* (AUT)
RAMELOV Helmut

KREMSLEHNER*Hanneliese (AUT)

ROSE Irmgard,

ROSE Eckehard (FRG)
MOLLARD,

MOLLARD (FRA)

no race

JOHNS Elizabeth,
HPSHER Mike (USA)

Silver

RICCIARDI Marlene
RAZZAUTI Valentina (ITA)
SULZER Verena A
LUTZ Maren (GER)

FONTAINE Laura
VITALI-GUILBERT Eve (FRA)

Silver

GITTON,

GITTON (FRA)
LANSMANNE Nicole,
DRANSART Georges (FRA)
LANDERS Willi,

GRABO Edith (GDR)
SEDIVEC Josef,
SEDIVECOVA Jirina (TCH)
SPITZ Hanneliese,
PRACHNER Karl (AUT)
TRAPLOVA Jitka,
SVOBODA Milan (TCH)
PARISY Claudette,
FEUILETTE Alain (FRA)
RITTER Sigrid,

RITTER Armin (FRG)
BILLET Rosine,

BILLET Bernard (FRA)
ROSE Irmgard,

ROSE Eckehard (FRG)

PEIRO Germinal,
PEIRO Claudine (FRA)

men, team, Classic Race (1963 F1 and K1)

City (Country)

Spittal (AUT) F1

K1

Spittal (AUT)

Spindler Mlyn (TCH)

Bourg St.Maurice (FRA)

Meran (ITA)

Muotathal (SUI)

Skopje (YUG)

Spittal (AUT)

Gold

ALBRECHT Jurgen
VOGT Manfred,
LETTMANN Klaus (FRG)
ENGLET Karl-Heinz,
GRUNWERTH Rudi,
SCHRODER Karl (FRG)
ZENTGRAF Lothar,
ENGLET Karl-Heinz,
PANEK Heinz (FRG)
BREMER Jirgen,
FLEISCHER Volkmar,
DORING Christian (GDR)
ZENTGRAF Lothar,
KAST Bernd,

SCHWARZ Jochen (FRG)
KAST Bernd,

PECH Uilrich,

SCHWARZ Jochen (FRG)
PFEIFFER Degenhard,
PECH Uilrich,

KAST Bernd (FRG)

HAAS Peter,

SCHLECHT Hans,
PEINHAUPT Gerhard (AUT)
PEINHAUPT Gerhard,
SCHLECHT Hans,

HAAS Peter (AUT)

Silver

BREMER Jiirgen,

BIELIG Dieter,

GLASER Eberhard (GDR)
KLEPP Rudolf,

LEITNER Helmut,
STEINDL Helmar (AUT)
DOPSCH Heinz,
PRESSLMAYR Kurt,
STEINDL Helmar (AUT)
BECK Herbert,
TROJOVSKY Gunter,
WEIMANN Eugen (FRG)
ARCHAMBOT Jean-Pierre,
BATEILLE Francois,
MAGDINIER Michel (FRA)
PEINHAUPT Gerhard,
POCK Manfred,
PRESSLMAYR Kurt (AUT)
BURNY Jean-Pierre,
MICHIELS Jean-Claude,
LUPCIN Paul (BEL)
MICHIELS Jean-Claude,
RENGLET Jean-Pierre,
BURNY Jean-Pierre (BEL)
KAST Bernd,

PFEIFFER Degenhard,
GUNZENBERGER Peter (FRG)

World Championships Medal Winners * Canoe / Kayak Wildwater Racing

Bronze

KORTISOVA Barobora
KOPUNOVA Katarina (SVK)
RAGUENES Helene
BEZIAT Margo (FRA)

BREN Claire
VINET Lise (FRA)

Bronze

OLRY Jean,

GUETTE Henriette (FRA)
NICKEL Edith,

LANDERS Willi (GDR)
OLRY Jean,

GUETTE Henriette (FRA)
ABSODOLOVA Milada,
ABSOLON Antonin (TCH)
HINTSCHES Marita,
JOGWER Wolfgang (FRG)
LASSEUR August,
GAUERT Anne (FRG)
GAUD France,

DRANSART Georges (FRA)
HABERMANN Ursel,
BERNGRUBER Andreas (FRG)
PARISY Claudette,
FEUILETTE Alain (FRA)
BILLET Rosine,

BILLET Bernard (FRA)

BERGHAUSEN Petra,
BERGHAUSEN Eduard (FRG)

Bronze

DOPSCH Heinz,

FABIAN Robert,
PRESSLMAYR Kurt (AUT)
FLEISCHER Volkmar,
LANGE Fritz,

LUBER Rolf (GDR)
BIELIG Heinz,

LANGE Fritz,

LUBER Rolf (GDR)

LUTZ Claude,

OLRY Jean-Louis,
PESCHIER Claude (FRA)
BERNHARD Helmut,
POCK Manfred,
PRESSLMAYR Kurt (AUT)
BURNY Jean-Pierre,
MICHIELS Jean-Claude,
PREVOST Philippe (BEL)
PRESSLMAYR Kurt,
SCHLECHT Hans,
PEINHAUPT Gerhard (AUT)
PFEIFFER Degenhard,
OTT Heini,

KAST Bernd (FRG)
MAGDINIER Michel,
ESTANGUET Henry,
BENEZIT Claude (FRA)



1979

1981

1983

1985

1987

1989

1991

1993

1995

1996

1998

2000

2002

2004

2006

2008

2010

2012

2014

2016

2018

2020
2022

2024

canioe

Desbiens (CAN)

Bala (GBR)

Meran (ITA)

Garmisch (FRG)

Bourg St.Maurice (FRA)
Savage River (USA)
Bovec (YUG)

Mezzana (ITA)

Bala (GBR)

Landeck (AUT)
Garmisch (GER)
Treignac (FRA)
Valsesia (ITA)
Garmisch-P. (GER)
Karlovy Vary (CZE)
Ivrea (ITA)

Sort (ESP)

La Plagne (FRA)
Valtellina - Boffetto (ITA)
Banja Luka (BIH)
Muotathal (SUI)

Nantahala (USA)
Treignac (FRA)

Sabero (ESP)

PFEIFFER Degenhard,
HOLLERIETH Konrad,
WINFRIED Jorg (FRG)
BENEZIT Claude,
MORIN Bernard,
FROSSARD Christian (FRA)
PFEIFFER Degenhard,
HOLLERIETH Konrad,
FISCHER Andreas (FRG)
KILIAN Rolf,

PFEIFFER Degenhard,
WINFRIED Jorg (FRG)
GOETSCHY Antoine,
MASSON Yves,
BENEZIT Claude (FRA)
GOETSCHY Antoine,
DOUX Joel,

BENEZIT Claude (FRA)
PREVIDE-MASSARA Marco,
MULAZZI| Cesare,
CECCATO Fabio (ITA)
MASSON Yves,
CALLIET Gilles,
GRAILLE Philippe (FRA)
COX Aaron,

MARTIN Andrew,
DOONEY Philip (NZL)

GICKLER Markus,
LEHMACHER Axel,
KOELMANN Thomas (GER)
GRAILLE Philippe,
CALLIET Gilles,
FARGIER Michael (FRA)
KNEBEL Robert,
MRUZEK Kamil,

MAREK Ales (CZE)
MRUZEK Kamil,

MAREK Ales,

KNEBEL Robert (CZE)
KNEBEL Robert,
MRUZEK Kamil,

KNEBEL David (CZE)
MRUZEK Kamil,
SLOVAK Tomas,

MAREK Ales (CZE)
MRUZEK Kamil,
SLOVAK Tomas,

MAREK Ales (CZE)
MAREK Ales,

MRUZEK Kamil,
SLOVAK Tomas (CZE)
BONNETAIN Quentin,
PETE Remi,

GRATON Paul (FRA)
BONNETAIN Quentin,
PETE Remi,

GRATON Paul (FRA)
BONG Tobias
BEERSCHWENGER Bjoérn
HEILINGER Andreas (GER)
GRATON Paul,

JEAN Paul,

BAROUH Maxence (FRA)
cancelled due to covid
BONNETAIN Quentin,
BOUVET Felix,

BAROUH Maxence (FRA)
BAROUH Maxence
BONNETAIN Quentin
REBOUL Augustin (FRA)

BENEZIT Claude,
ESTANGUET Henri,
DAUGE Jean-Marc (FRA)
HIBBLE Jeremy,
TAYLOR David,

TRURAN Jerome (GBR)
PEINHAUPT Gerhard,
WOLFFHARDT Eduard,
HAIBERGER Werner (AUT)
BENEZIT Claude,
FROSSARD Christian,
MORIN Bernard (FRA)
MULAZZ| Cesare,
PREVIDE-MASSARA Marco,
FERRAZZI Luciano (ITA)
KILIAN Rolf,

DRUSCHKE Dirk,
DOBESCH Markus (FRG)
GICKLER Markus,
KILIAN Rolf,

DRUSCHKE Dirk (GER)
MULAZZI Cesare,
PONTAROLLO Robert,
CECCATO Fabio (ITA)
GALLIET Gilles,
LEFEVRE Jean Charles,
GRAILLE Philippe (FRA)

GRAILLE Philippe,
CALLIET Gilles,
FARGIER Michael (FRA)
KOELMANN Thomas,
WOHLERS Florian,
GICKLER Markus (GER)
KOELMANN Thomas,
WOHLERS Florian,
GICKLER Markus (GER)
PONTAROLLO Robert,
MERCATI Carlo,
ARENARE Francesco (ITA)
HYBOIS Arnaud,
TASTARD Ronan,
CLERIN Maxim (FRA)
BENASSI Maximilian,
ARENARE Francesco,
MERCATI Carlo (ITA)
STIEFENHOFER Stephan,
BONG Tobias,

VERHOEF Sebastian (GER)
BONG Tobias,
FALKENHAIN Séren,
OVERBECK Achim (GER)
SLOVAK Tomas,
SLEPICA Karel,

MRUZEK Kamil (CZE)
HALA Richard,

SLEPICA Karel,

MRUZEK Kamil (CZE)
ZNIDARCIC Nejc

OVEN Simon

URANKAR Anze (SLO)
SATKE Adam,

HRIC Filip,

SLEPICA Karel (CZE)

HARTSTEIN Finn,
HEILNGER Andreas,
HOFF Max (GER)
PIASKOWSKI Joshua
HEILINGER Andreas
HARTSTEIN Finn (GER)

World Championships Medal Winners * Canoe / Kayak Wildwater Racing

CAMPBELL Bob,
TAYLOR Dave,

HIBBLE Jeremy (GBR)
HOLLERIETH Konrad,
PFEIFFER Degenhard,
GRAESSL Michael (FRG)
FROSSARD Christian,
MORIN Bernard,

DAUGE Jean-Marc (FRA)
PREVIDE-MASSARA Marco,
CECCATO Fabian,
MULAZZI Cesare (ITA)
PRIJON Toni,

KILIAN Roilf,
DRUSCHKE Dirk (FRG)
KELLER Markus,
GREIER Stefan,
JUILLERAT Roland (SUI)
BYER Bruno.

MASSON Yves,
GRAILLE Philippe (FRA)
STAMPS Neill,
TORDOFF Alan,
TORDOFF Jan (GBR)
GICKLER Markus,
KOELMANN Thomas,
LEHMACHER Axel (GER)

PONTAROLLO Robert,
MULAZZI| Cesare,
CECCATO Fabio (ITA)
MERCATI Carlo,

MULAZZI| Cesare,
PONTAROLLO Robert (ITA)
FARGIER Michael,
SAUNIER Boris,

CLERIN Maxime (FRA)
WOHLERS Florian,
KOELMANN Thomas,
GICKLER Markus (GER)
MERCATI Carlo,
PONTAROLLO Robert,
ARENARE Francesco (ITA)
HOFF Max,

WILLSCHEID Gernot,
VERHOEF Sebastian (GER)
GERARD Rudy,

TASTARD Ronan,
JONCOUR Morgan (FRA)
DEVARD Theo,

TASTARD Ronan,
VYNISALE Loic (FRA)
BONG Tobias,
OVERBECK Achim,
ROSNER Marc (GER)
BONG Tobias,

GIERENZ Lukas,
HEILINGER Andreas (GER)
RICHARD Maxime
SIKKENS Bram

DEPRINS Guy (BEL)
HARTSTEIN Finn,
BEERSCHWENGER Bjorn,
PAUFLER Nico (GER)

SATKE Adam,
MATEJCEK Voitech
SINDELAR Jan (CZE)
MONTULET Leo
MEERSMANS Kilian
BOGAERTS Lean (BEL)



K1 women, team, Classic Race (1963 F1)

Year

1963

1965

1967

1969

1971

1973

1975

1977

1979

1981

1983

1985

1987

1989

1991

1993

1995

1996

1998

2000

2002

2004
2006

2008

City (Country)

Spittal (AUT)

Spittal (AUT)

Spindler Mlyn (TCH)
Bourg St.Maurice (FRA)
Meran (ITA)

Muotathal (SUI)

Skopje (YUG)

Spittal (AUT)

Desbiens (CAN)

Bala (GBR)

Meran (ITA)

Garmisch (FRG)

Bourg St.Maurice (FRA)
Savage River (USA)
Bovec (SLO)

Mezzana (ITA)

Laurence (FRA)

Bala (GBR)

Landeck (AUT)

Garmisch-P. (GER)

Treignac (FRA)

Valsesia (ITA)

Garmisch-P. (GER)
Karlovy Vary (CZE)

Ivrea (ITA)

Gold

BAUER Anneliese,
GLASER Ursula,
SCHILHUBER Lia (GDR)
GLASER Ursula,
JANDER Gundula ,
RICHTER Bérbel (GDR)
KORNER Bérbel,
SCHROTER Heide,
STUMPF Kirsten (FRG)
KAPPLOVA Bohumila,
NOVOTNA Ruzena,
POLESNA Ludmilla (TCH)
AMSLINGER Annemie,
DEPPE Ulrike,

WUNDERLICH Magda (FRG)

WUNDERLICH Magda,
DEPPE Ulrike,
GROTHAUS Gisela (FRG)
MITCHELL Peggy,
PEACOCK Hillary,
GOODWIN Pauline (GBR)
GODECKE Brigitte,
GROTHAUS Gisela,
PRIJON Renate (FRG)
HEARN Cathy,

FISHER Carol,

KLEIN Leslie (USA)
GROTHAUS Gisela,
STUPP Dagmatr,

WAHL Karin (FRG)
STUPP Dagmar,
GROTHAUS Gisela,
WAHL Karin (FRG)
WAHL Karin,
HOLLERIETH Andrea,

VOLKE-STUPP Dagmar (FRG)

GARDETTE Dominique,
BRINGARD Aurore,
BEAURIN Natalie (FRA)
KLEINHEINZ Sabine,
CASTET Laurence,
BRINGARD Aurore (FRA)
GOETSCHY Sabine,
BRINGARD Aurore,
CASTET Laurence (FRA)
GOETSCHY Sabine,

LE GALLO Myriam,

CASTET Laurence,
BRINGARD Aurore,
LE GALLO Myriam (FRA)
CASTET Laurance,
LE GALLO Myriam,

SAUTOUR Anne Fleur (FRA)

CROCHET Anne Blandine,
THIEBAUT Magali (FRA)

SAUTOUR Anne Fleur (FRA)

THIEBAUT Magali,
BENEZIT Laurence,

CROCHET Anne Blandine (FRA)

LECLERC Nathalie,
CROCHET Anne Blandine,
THIEBAUT Magali (FRA)

HOLLERIETH Gabi (GER)

Silver

BIESINGER Rosemarie,
KORNER Bérbel,
SCHMIDT Kirsten (FRG)
KAPPLOVA Bohumila,
KNYOVA Renate,
POLESNA Ludmilla (TCH)
KAPPLOVA Bohumila,
POLESNA Ludmilla,
PREROVSKA Jana (TCH)
AMSLINGER Annemie,
DEPPE Ulrike,

KORNER Bérbel (FRG)
KAPPLOVA Bohumila,
KOMANCOVA lIrena,
POLESNA Ludmilla (TCH)
CLARK Candice,

FISHER Carol,

NUTT Margaret (USA)
BOVERIE Chantal,
BURNY Ingrid,

ROLAND Rosine (BEL)
WEISS Kathrin,

KASER Elsbeth,
KUCERA Alena (SUI)
GROTHAUS Gisela,
DEPPE Ulrike,

PRIJON Renate (FRG)
WEISS Sabine,

COSTA Claire,

WEISS Kathrin (SUI)
JOUVE Elisabeth,
AMIOT Christiane,
MENETREY Isabelle (FRA)
MENETREY lIsabelle,

LE CANN Marie Pierre,
JOUVE Elisabeth (FRA)
WAHL Karin,
VOLKE-STUPP Dagmar,
GODECKE Brigitte (FRG)
BAUCH Petra,

WAHL Karin,

GODECKE Brigitte (FRG)
WAHL Karin,

BAUCH Petra,
GODECKE Brigitte (GER)
WIRZ Karin,

WALLPOTT Karin,

VIETEN Catrin,

MOHR Claudia,
BROKOF Claudia (GER)
BROKOF Claudia,
VIETEN Catrin,

MOHR Claudia (GER)
BROKOF Claudia,
SCHLAUTMANN Silke,
FUSSER Sabine (GER)
SAUTOUR Anne Fleur,
CANKAR Ziva,
CANKAR Lucka (SLO)
ANDREE Claudia,
WILLSCHEID Gudrun,
FUSSER Sabine (GER)

no title, only 4 teams: GER, FRA, CZE, JAP.

MRUZKOVA Michala,
VACIKOVA Katerina,
LAGNEROVA Lenka (CZE)
GASTINEAU Nathalie,
PARAGE Laetitia,

HEIDRICH Alexandra,
FUSSER Sabine,
OVERBECK Alke (GER)
STOBERL Manuela,
FUESSER Sabine,

World Championships Medal Winners * Canoe / Kayak Wildwater Racing

Bronze

POLESNA Ludmilla,
KNYOVA Renate,
ZVERINOVA Jana (TCH)
ZIMMERMANN Madeleine,
WEBER Hanni,
ZIMMERMANN Eva (SUI)
LUBER Helga,

RICHTER Bérbel,
SCHILHUBER Lia (GDR)
AUBRON Delphin,

LUTZ Gabrielle,
PEYRON Isabelle (FRA)
ALEXIS Melanie,
BURNY Ingrid,

ROLAND Rosine (BEL)
ALEXIS Melanie,
BURNY Ingrid,

ROLAND Rosine (BEL)
WEISS Kathrin,

COSTA Claire,

KASER Elisabeth (SUI)
BERIGAUD Dominique,
ROCHE Bernadette,
ROUPIOZ Jocelyne (FRA)
PEACOCK Hillary,
ADAMS Jill,

HORNSBY Susan (GBR)
FISHER Carol,

KLEIN Leslie,

HEARN Cathy (USA)
HORNBY Susan,
ROBBIE Gill,

HELM Corinne (GBR)
BERRY Cynthia,
MITCHELL Fiona,

HELM Corinne (GBR)
JELINKOVA Hana,
KOSTALOVA Marcela,

KUBRIKANOVA Marcela (TCH)

ZINGERLE Elisabeth,
PANATO Romina,
PASETTO Doriana (ITA)
EICHENBERGER Sabine,
STEINMANN Karoline,
BUSER Christine (SUI)
CLAYTON Andrea,
BERRY Cynthia,

ASTHON Julie (GBR)

BERRY Cyntian

PARSON Tina,
TORDOFF Andrea (GBR)
PROFANTER Ursula,
SCHLITZER Petra,
HOLLERIETH Gabi (AUT)
STRNADOVA Michala,
ZICHOVA Pavia,
ZICHOVA Katerina (TCH)
WILLSCHEID Gudrun,
FUSSER Sabine,
ANDREE Claudia (GER)
STRNADOVA Michala,
KNEBLOVA Pavia,
VACICOVA Katerina (CZE)

MARZOLF Helgard,
PARAGE Laetitia,
GASTINEAU Nathalie (FRA)
VACICOVA Katerina,
SLOVAKOVA Petra,



2010

2012

2014
2016

2018

2020
2022

2024

canioe

Sort (ESP)
La Plagne (FRA)

Valtellina - Boffetto (ITA)
Banja Luka (BIH)

Muotathal (SUI)

Nantahala (USA)
Treignac (FRA)

Sabero (ESP)

MARZOLF Helgard (FRA)
BROWN Hannah,
HYSLOP Sandra,
OUGHTON Jessica (GBR)
MALATERRE Sixtine,
PARAGE Laetitia,

BREN Claire (FRA)

KASSNER Silke (GER)
GASTINEAU Nathalie,
MALATERRE Sixtine,
PARAGE Laetitia (FRA)
OVERBECK Alke,
STOBERL Manuela,
FURER Sabine (GER)

no title, only 5 teams: FRA, GER, SUI, ITA, CZE

PALOUDOVA Anezka
BROZOVA Teresa
SATKOVA Martina (CZE)
SATKOVA Martina,
PALOUDOVA Anezka,
DIMOVOVA Barbora (VZE)
cancelled due to covid
DUPRAS Phenicia ,
HOSTENS Manon ,
BREN Claire (FRA)
ROSA Mathilde Serena
FORMENTON Giulia
PANATO Cecilia (ITA)

C1 men, team, Classic

Year

1963

1965

1967

1969

1971

1973

1975

1977

1979

1981

1983

1985

1987

1989

1991

City (Country)

Spittal (AUT)

Spittal (AUT)

Spindler Mlyn (TCH)
Bourg St.Maurice (FRA)
Meran (ITA)

Muotathal (SUI)

Skopje (YUG)

Spittal (AUT)

Desbiens (CAN)

Bala (GBR)

Meran (ITA)

Garmisch (FRG)

Bourg St.Maurice (FRA)
Savage River (USA)

Bovec (SLO)

Gold

JANOVSKY Vaclav,
JIRASEK Vladimir,
POSPICHAL Bohuslav (TCH)
FORSTER Jochen,
KLEINERT Gert,
SCHUBERT Manfred (GDR)
VOCKA Jiri,
KUMPFMULLER Karel,
SODOMKA Peter (TCH)
GEHLEN Walter,
HEINEMANN Bernd,
JOGWER Wolfgang (FRG)
GEHLEN Walter,
HEINEMANN Bernd,
JOGWER Wolfgang (FRG)
GEHLEN Walter,
HEINEMANN Bernd,
SCHUMACHER Josef (FRG)
FIEDLER Willi,
SCHUMACHER Josef,
STRATMANS Heinz (FRG)
ZOK Gilles,

VERGER Jean-Luc,
BONNET Francois (FRA)
VERGER Jean-Luc,

ZOK Gilles,

BONNET Francois (FRA)
ZOK Gilles,

VERGER Jean-Luc,
PONCHON Jean-Luc (FRA)
ZOK Gilles,

PONCHON Jean-Luc,
ROUVEUR Pierre-Etienne (FRA)
ZOK Gilles,

BATAILLE Jean-Luc,
BENAMROUCHE Karim (FRA)
LIBUDA Ernst,

KLATT Raymond,
WINFRIED Jorg (FRG)
BENAMROUCHE Karim,
HALKO Pascal,

BATAILLE Jean-Luc (FRA)
CRNKOVIC Tomislav,
KANCLER Josko,

JELENC Andrej (SLO)

OVERBECK Alke

FURER Sabine

GIERENZ Annika (GER)
BREN Claire,

LE CORVAISIER Charlene,
HOSTENS Manon (FRA)

ROSA Mathilde Serena,
PANATO Cecilia,
FORMENTON Giulia (ITA)
BREN Claire

VINET Lise

LEBOUC Lisa (FRA)

Silver

WOZNIAK Karl-Heinz,
SCHUBERT Manfred,
KLEINERT Gert (GDR)
VOCKA Jiri,

JANOVSKY Vaclav,
POSPICHAL Bohuslav (TCH)
FORSTER Jochen,
KLEINERT Gert,
SCHUBERT Manfred (GDR)
VOCKA Jiri,

FIFKA Zdenek,
SODOMKA Peter (TCH)
VOCKA Jiri,

TRESNAK Karel,
SODOMKA Peter (TCH)
TRESNAK Karel,

GUT Jiri,

SODOMKA Peter (TCH)
VERGER Jean-Luc,
BONNET Francois,
GARDAHAUT Jean (FRA)
BLAZICEK Oldrich,
CERVENKA Jan,

GABA Milan (TCH)

LYDA Chuck,

FORD Kent,

EVANS John (USA)
BUTLER John,

LYDA Chuck,

FORD Kent (USA)
MASLE Srecko,

PINTAR Slavko,

JELENC Andrej (YUG)
MASLE Srecko,

JELENC Andrej,

KUKEC Franc (YUG)
ZOK Gilles,

BATAILLE Jean-Luc,
BENAMROUCHE Karim (FRA)
LIBUDA Ernst,

KLATT Raymond,
STEINHAUSER Frank (FRG)
BATAILLE Jean-Luc,
HALKO Pascal,

KREMER Bruno (FRA)

World Championships Medal Winners * Canoe / Kayak Wildwater Racing

ZASTEROVA Anna (CZE)
HOLLERIETH Maria,
OVERBECK Alke,
STOBERL Manuela (GER)
EICHENBERGER Sabine,
ABGOTTSPONN Chantal,
MATHYS Melanie (SUI)

BREN Claire

HOSTENS Manon

DUPRAS Phenica (FRA)
MATHYS Melanie,

MUELLER Hannah,
EICHENBERGER Sabine (SUI)

VANKOVA Klara,
NOVOSADOVA Kiristina,
KNEBLOVA Tereza (CZE)
SINNESAEL Laurane
HULPIAU Clemence

DE HASQUE Marguerite (BEL)

Bronze

TOCHON Jean-Claude,
GIRARD René,
GROBAT Heinz (SUI)
TOCHON Jean-Claude,
GIRARD René,
GROBAT Heinz (SUI)
BOUDEHEN Jean,
BILLET Bernard,
DEBIOL Roger (FRA)
BOUDEHEN Jean,
DEBIOL Roger,
HUTEAU Guy (FRA)
SWEET John,
BUTTON Al,

NICHOLS Russ (USA)
VERGER Jean-Luc,
DEBUSNE Daniel,
HUTEAU Guy (FRA)
TRESNAK Karel,
CERVENKA Jan.

GUT Jiri (TCH)
FIEDLER Willi,

LIBUDA Ernst,
SCHUMACHER Josef (FRG)
LIBUDA Ernst,

ERNST Klaus,

PIOCH Rainer (FRG)
PIOCH Rainer,
FIEDLER Willi,

ERNST Klaus (FRG)
LIBUDA Ernst,
FIEDLER Willi,

PIOCH Rainer (FRG)
PIOCH Rainer,

KLATT Raymond,
LIBUDA Ernst (FRG)
JELENC Andrej,
PINTAR Slavko,
KUKEC Franc (YUG)
MASLE Srecko,
JELENC Andrej,
KANCLER Josko (YUG)
BITTEL Oliver,
SCHNEIDER Karl-Friedrich,
SCHWARZ Olaf (GER)



canioe

1993 Mezzana (ITA)

1995  Bala (GBR)

1996 Landeck (AUT)

1998 Garmisch (GER)

2000 Treignac (FRA)

2002 Valsesia (ITA)

2004 Garmisch-P. (GER)

2006 Karlovy Vary (CZE)

2008 Ivrea (ITA)

2010 Sort (ESP)

2012 La Plagne (FRA)

2014 Valtellina - Boffetto (ITA)

2016 Banja Luka (BIH)

2018 Muotathal (SUI

2022 Treignac (FRA)
2024 Sabero (ESP)

BONNARDEL Jérome,
CHRISTIN Jean-Luc,
ROUVEL Dominique (FRA)
STIEFENHOFER Stephan,
SCHWARZ Olaf,
STEINHAUSER Frank (GER)
PANATO Vladi,

SPELLI Mirko,
BERNUCCI Andrea (ITA)
DEROUINEAU Thierry,
SANTAMARIA Stephane,
KOSKAS Olivier (FRA)
HOHNJEC Tomislav,
PETRIC Zeljko,
MILIHRAM Emil (CRO)
HOHNJEC Tomislav,
MILIHRAM Emil,
COKOR Goran (CRO)
HOHNJEC Tomislav,
LEPAN Tomislav,

GOJIC Igor (CRO)
STIEFENHOFER Stephan,
WEBER Normen,

ROHN Julian (GER)
WEBER Normen,

ROHN Julian,

PESCH Dominik (GER)
NOVOSAD Lukas,
ROLENC Ondrej,
RYGEL Marek (CZE)
GOJIC Igor,

LEPAN Tomislav,
MILIHRAM Emil (CRO)
ALZINGRE Guillaume,
SANTAMARIA Stephane,
LAPOINTE Louis (FRA)
ROLENC Ondrej

HALES Antonin
SLANINA Vladimir (CZE)
ROLENC Ondrej,
RYGEL Marek,

HALES Antonin (CZE)

no team

VIENS Theo

SAUTEUR Nicolas
FERRION Charles (FRA)

C1 women, team, Classic (from 2018)

Year City (Country)
2018 Muotathal (SUI)
2020 Nantahala (USA)

2022 Treignac (FRA)
2024 Sabero (ESP)

Gold

SATKOVA Martina
PALOUDOVA Anezka
NEMCOVA Marie (CZE)
cancelled due to covid
no team

FONTAINE Laura
VITALI-GUILBERT Eve
GAUBERT Elsa (FRA)

C2 men, team, Classic Race

Year City (Country)
1963 Spittal (AUT)

1965 Spittal (AUT)

1967 Spindler Mlyn (TCH)

Gold

MERKEL / MERKEL,

NOACK / LUCK,

SEIFERT / GLOCKNER (GDR)
VALANTA / STACH,

FIFKA / DEJL,

MESTAN / MESTAN (TCH)
GEHLEN / BOHRY,

SCHNEIDER Karl-Friedrich,
SCHWARZ Olaf,
STEINHAUSER Frank (GER)
BONNARDEL Jérome,
ROUVEL Dominique,
NARDON Samuel ((FRA)
HORVAT Borut,
KANCLER Josko,

SULIC Primoz (SLO)
PANATO Vladi,

SPELLI Mirko,

PICCIOLI Maurizio (ITA)
SANTAMARIA Stephane,
KOSKAS Olivier,
JACQUEMIN Olivier (FRA)
SANTAMARIA Stephane,
KOSKAS Olivier,
MARZHOLF Harald (FRA)
MARZOLOF Harald,
SANTAMARIA Stephan,
ALZINGRE Guillaume (FRA)
UNCAJTIK Lukas,
RYGEL Marek,

NESET Jan (CZE)
UNCAJTIK Lukas,
RYGEL Marek,

ROLENC Ondrej (CZE)
GOJIC Igor,

LEPAN Tomislav,
MILIHRAM Emil (CRO)
CLAUDEPIERRE Yann,
SANTAMARIA Stephane,
TANET Louison (FRA)
ROLENC Ondrej,
SLANINA Vladimir,
NOVOSAD Lukas (CZE)
HEILINGER Tim

WEBER Normen
SULZER Janosch (GER)
WEBER Normen,
HEILINGER Tim,
SULZER Janosch (GER)

ROLENC Ondrej
VANEK Matej
BEIER Matous (CZE)

Silver

PANATO Alice
PANATO Cecilia
RICCIARDI Marlene (ITA)

NEMCOVA Marie
RETKOVA Anna
STRILKOVA Jana (CZE)

Silver

TUTSCHKA / HABERZETTL,
KERBL / GURTELBAUER,
SCHILHUBER / BIEGEL (AUT)
LANDERS / HIPPAUF,
MERKEL / MERKEL,

NOACK / LUCK (GDR)

FIFKA / DEJL,

World Championships Medal Winners * Canoe / Kayak Wildwater Racing

JELENC Andrej,
KANCLER Josko,
HOCEVAR Simon ((SLO)
SULIC Promoz,

HORVAT Borut,
HOCEVAR Simon (SLO)
DEROUINEAU Thierry,
NARDON Samuel,
BATAILLE Jean-Luc (FRA)
STIEFENHOFER Stephan,
SCHWARZ Olaf,

BITTEL Oliver (GER)
HOCEVAR Simon,
HORVAT Borut,
KANCLER Josko (SLO)
HORVAT Borut,
HOCEVAR Simon,
ZAKRAJSEK Jost (SLO)
STIEFENHOFER Stephan,
SCHWARZ Olaf,

ROHN Julian (GER)
MILIHRAM Emil,

LEPAN Tomislav,

GOJIC Igor (CRO)
ALZINGRE Guillaume,
CLAUDEPIERRE Yann,
GUEGAN Adrien (FRA)
ALZINGRE Guillaume,
BRODIEZ Marc,
SANTAMARIA Stephane (FRA)
ROLENC Ondrej,
NOVOSAD Lukas,

HALES Antonin (CZE)
PESCH Dominik,
HEILINGER Tim,

WEBER Normen (GER)
LAPOINTE Louis
DAZEUR Quentin
SANTAMARIA Stephane (FRA)
LAPOINTE Louis,
DEBRAY Tony,

SAUTEUR Nicolas (FRA)

HEILINGER Tim
WEBER Normen
DRUSCHKE Fabian (GER)

Bronze

BEZIAT Margot
RAGUENES Helene
HAAB Claire (FRA)

CHRISTIE Kerry
BRACEWELL Chloe
MILNE Laura (GBR)

Bronze

GEHLEN / BOHRY,
KOMNIK / ASMER,

ROOCK / BRUMMER (FRG)
TUCHEL / SELLER,
GEHLEN / BOHRY,
SCHMIDT / ROOCK (FRG)
LANDERS / HIPPAUF,



1969

1973

1975

1977

1979

1981

1983

1985

1987

1989

1991

1993

1995

1996

1998

2000

2002

2004
2006

2008

2010

2012

2014

2016

canioe

Bourg St.Maurice (FRA)
Muotathal (SUI)

Skopje (YUG)

Spittal (AUT)

Desbiens (CAN)

Bala (GBR)

Meran (ITA)

Garmisch (FRG)

Bourg St.Maurice (FRA)
Savage River (USA)
Bovec (SLO)

Mezzana (ITA)

Bala (GBR)

Landeck (AUT)
Garmisch (GER)
Treignac (FRA)
Valsesia (ITA)

Garmisch-P. (GER)
Karlovy Vary (CZE)

Ivrea (ITA)

Sort (ESP)

La Plagne (FRA)
Valtellina - Boffetto (ITA)

Banja Luka (BIH)

ROSENKRANZ / PURPS,
SCHMIDT / ROOCK (FRG)
TOURNADRE / ENARD,
FEUILLETTE / CHAPUIS,
LEFAUCONNIER / LEFAUCONNIER (FRA)
ROSE / POSPISIL,
SCHINDLER / PIOCH,
SCHMIDT / ROOCK (FRG)
LEFAUCONNIER / LEFAUCONNIER,
MEYNARD / BOST,
SILOTTO / DURAND (FRA)
GEFELLER / BERNGRUBER,
SCHINDLER / PIOCH,
SCHMIDT / ROOCK (FRG)
JACQUET / HAYNE,

DOUX / BUNICHON,
FEUILLETTE / MADORE (FRA)
JACQUET / HAYNE,

DOUX / BUNICHON,
RIGAUT / BERNARD (FRA)
MADORE / LIEUPART,
BERNARD / RIGAUT,
TIELLE / BICHAT (FRA)
PONCHON / DURAND,
RIGAUD / BERNARD,
JAUNET / CHAMBEAUDIER (FRA)
STELZER / WIEDENMANN,
PROQUITTE / GONSCHIOR,
KNUTTEL / DAJEK (FRG)
BAUCH / BAUCH,

KNITTEL / DAJEL,

EICH / SIMON (FRG)

EICH / SIMON,

MULLER / KENNEL,
KNITTEL / DAJEK (GER)
EICH / SIMON,

KNITTEL / DAJEK,

MULLER / KENNEL (GER)
ROOS / FAYSSE,
GAUTHIER / LAURENT,
JACQUEMET / HALKO (FRA)
KNITTEL / DAJEK,

EICH / SIMON,

MULLER / KENNEL (GER)
VALA / SLUCIK,
HOCHSCHORNER / HOCHSCHORNER,
GREGA / SUTEK (SVK)
VALA / SLUCIK,

SUTEK / GREGA,

SOSKA / SOSKA (SVK)
VALA / SLUCIK,

SUTEK / GREGA,

SOSKA / SOSKA (SVK)

no title, only 2 teams: GER, CZE.
VALA / SLUCIK,

SUTEK / GREGA,

SOSKA / SOSKA (SVK)
LEBLOND / SANTAMARIA,
POURTEYRON / REYES,
PELTRIAUX / HEITZ (FRA)
ANDREE / DRIESCH,
KNIPPLING / SCHMITZ,
WALTER / BAUMANN (GER)

SANTAMANRIA / CLAUDEPIERRE,
BAR / CORDIER,

GUYONNET / GUYONNET (FRA)
SANTAMANRIA / DAZEUR,
DEBRAY / LAPOINTE,
GUYONNET / GUYONNET (FRA)
JELINEK / KRISTEK

HALES / NOVAK
RYGEL / VESELY (CZE)

KALAS / BREJCHA,

MESTAN / MESTAN (TCH)
WENZEL / HESS,

ROOCK / SCHMIDT,

SPENGLER / STOCK (FRG)
FEUILLETTE / BONNET,
LECLERC / GIRAULT,
LEFAUCONNIER / LEFAUCONNIER (FRA)
WEISKER / WEISKER,
SCHINDLER / PIOCH,

SCHOLZ / RUNO (FRG)

WYSS / WYSS,

WALTER / HIRSCH,

KUNZLI / PROBST (SUI)
SCHMIDT / ROOCK,
SCHUMACHER / RUNO,
GEFELLER / BERNGRUBER (FRG)
SCHUMACHER / RUNO,
PROQUITTE / GONSCHIOR,
BANSLEBEN / BERNGRUBER (FRG)
BERNGRUBER / ECKERT,
RUNO / SCHUMACHER,
GONSCHIOR / PROQUITTE (FRG)
PROQUITTE / GONSCHIOR,
KENNEL / SCHNEIDER,
SCHOFFEL / HARZHEIM (FRG)
PUYFOULHOUX / ALAPHILIPPE,
PONCHON / DURAND,
BABONNEAU / CHARRIER (FRA)
PUYFOULHOUX / ALAPHILIPPE,
RIGAUD / CHAMBODIER,
CARLIN / ARCHAMBAULT (FRA)
FRANCOIS / BAECHLER,
PUYFOULHOUX / ALAPHILIPPE,
CARLIN / ARCHAMBAULT (FRA)
ROOS / FAYSSE,

FRANCOIS / BAECHLER,
GAUTHIER / LAURENT (FRA)
KNITTEL / DAJEK,

MULLER / KENNEL,

EICH / SIMON (GER)

ROOS / FAYSSE,

JACQUEMET / HALKO,
DEROUINEAU / EDIN (FRA)
FAHLBUSCH / FAHLBUSCH,
KNITTEL / DAJEK,

MULLER / SIMON (GER)

SIMON / HAAS,

ANDREE / DRIESCH,

DAJEK / KNITTEL (GER)

SIMON / HAAS,

FAHLBUSCH / FAHLBUSCH,
ANDREE / DRIESCH (GER)

REYES / POURTEYON,
LEBLOND / SILOTTO,
MOMOT / DIDIER (FRA)
ANDREE / DRIESCH,
TRZOSKA / GOBEL,

SCHMITZ / KNIPPLING (GER)
LISICKY / UNKAJTIK,

SALEK / RIHA,

VESELY / MORNSTEJN ( CZE)

WALTER / BAUMANN,
WEBER / BRUCKER,
SCHMITZ / NIES (GER)
RYGEL / VESELY,
LISICKY / UNCAKTIK,
KRISTEK / JELINEK (CZE)
DEBRAY / LAPOINTE
DAZEUR / SANTAMARIA
LEDUC / ZOUGGARI (FRA)

World Championships Medal Winners * Canoe / Kayak Wildwater Racing

MERKEL / MERKEL,

NOACK / LUCK (GDR)
JANOUSEK / HORYNA,
MESTAN / MESTAN,
SKLENAR / DEJL (TCH)
WYSS / WYSS,

HINNEN / ETTLIN,

KOCH / BUHLER (SUI)

WYSS / WYSS,

KUNZLI / PROBST
SCHNEIDER / NYFFELER (SUI)
GRANT / BURTON,

LUGBILL R. / HEARN,
LUGBILL J. / ROBISON (USA)
KUNZLI / PROBST,

WYSS / WYSS,
ZIMMERMANN / FURST (SUI)
PROBST / WYSS,

VON BUREN / SCHLAPPI,
ZIMMERMANN / FURST (SUI)
PLATZER / PRUENSTER,
VINZIA / CAMPELLI,

WEGER / HAGER (ITA)
KLOTZ / KNOLL,

PRUNSTER / MAYR,

WEGER / HAGER (ITA)

KAY / HIBBLE,

GOLDSMITH / EVANS,
PHILIP / GRIFFITHS (GBR)
PARDELLER / PLAIKNER,
OTTANELLI/ TOCCAFONDI,
BALDI / BIANCONI (ITA)
CHLOUBA / HERMANN,
STASTNY / KMECKO,
SMOLKA / BUBENICEK (TCH)
VICIANI / NALDI,
MATTEUCCI / POZZO,
ZANONI / CAMPELLI (ITA)
CAUNT / BELBIN,
BLACKMAN / BLACKMAN,
LYONS / GUEST (GBR)

VALA / SLUCIK,

GREGA / SUTEK,

SOSKA / SOSKA (SVK)
BAYLACQ / BAECHLER,
DEROUINEAU / EDIN,
LAGRANGE / BIRONNEAU (FRA)
AYMARD / PIGERON,
PASTURAUX / LANCHAIS,
GAUTIER / LAURENT (FRA)
PECEK / RAUS,

PETRIC / GUSCIK,
MARTINCEVIC / GOJIC (CRO)

ANDREE / DRIESCH,

TRZOSKA / GOBEL,

FAHLBUSCH / FAHLBUSCH (GER)
SUTEK / GREGA,

VALA / SLUCIK,

KUNHART / SOSKA (SVK)

GREGA / SUTEK,

SLUCIK / VALA,

SOSKA / KUNHART (SVK)

CUC / ZDRAHAL,

LISICKY / UNCAKTIK,
STASTNY / ROLENC (CZE)
ZQANJAR / ZNIDARSIC,
MARKOCIC / URANKAR,
HOCEVAR / COF (SLO)
BRUCKER / WEBER
TRZOSKA / SCHMITZ
SIMON / HEILINGER (GER)



2018

2020
2022
2024

Muotathal (SUI)

Nantahala (USA)
Treignac (FRA)
Sabero (ESP)

GOURJAULT / PAZAT,
SANTAMARIA / DAZEUR,
DEBRAY / LAPOINTE (FRA)
cancelled due to covid

no team

SAUTEUR- VIENS

COMBE- MONJANEL
MORET- TROUBADY (FRA)

RYGEL / VESELY,
SUCHANEK / ROLENC,
JELINEK / KRISTEK (CZE)

SUCHANEK- ROLENC
VANEK- RASNER
ONDRICH- VEINAR (CZE)

C2 mixed, team, Classic Race (from 1963 — 1975)

Year

1963

1965

1969

1971

1973

1975

City (Country)

Spittal (AUT)
Spittal ((AUT)
Bourg St.Maurice (FRA)

Meran (ITA)

Muotathal (SUI)

Skopje (YUG)

Gold

GHIDINI / CHARLON,
LANSMANNE / DRANSART,
OLRY / GUETTE (FRA)
ABSOLONOVA / ABSOLON,
CHLADEKOVA / CHLADEK,
SEDIVEC / SEDIVECOVA (TCH)
TREGARO / TREGARO,
GAUD / DRANSART,
RAVILLY / GUILBAUD (FRA)
GAUD / DRANSART,
PARISY / FEUILETTE,
RAVILLY / GUILBAUD (FRA)

WAGNER / BROCKMAN,
HABERMANN / BERNGRUBER
RITTER / RITTER (FRG)
BILLET / BILLET
PARISY / FEUILLETTE,
ROGGERO / ROGGERO (FRA)

Silver

BARDET / BARDET,
MOSIMANN / MOSIMANN,
RUCH / ROTH (SUI)
WANGLER / SCHONFELD
LEMPERT / GRABO,
MULLER / LEHMANN (GDR)
KRIZKOVA / KOUDELA
TRAPLOVA / SVOBODA,
VYTISKOVA / VYTISK (TCH)
LASSEUR / GAUERT,
ROSE / ROSE,
SCHONHERR / GEBERT (FRG)

KNIGHT / KNIGHT,

LYDA / LOSICK,

MELA / LIEBMAN (USA)
WAGNER / BROCKMAN,
HABERMANN / BERNGRUBER,
ROSE / ROSE (FRG)

K1 men, individual, Sprint Race (from 2002)

Year

2002
2004
2006
2008
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

City (Country)

Valsesia (ITA)
Garmisch-P. (GER)
Karlovy Vary (CZE)
Ivrea (ITA)

Sort (ESP)

Augsburg (GER)

La Plagne (FRA)
Solkan (SLO)
Valtellina - Boffetto (ITA)
Vienna (AUT)

Banja Luka (BIH)

Pau (FRA)

Muotathal (SUI)

La Seu d’Urgell (ESP)
Nantahala (USA)
Bratislava (SVK)
Treignac (FRA)
Augsburg (GER)
Sabero (ESP)

Gold

SAUNIER Boris (FRA)
HYBOIS Arnaud (FRA)
HOFF Max (GER)
LEBAN Lovro (SLO)
RICHARD Maxime (BEL)
ZNIDARCIC Nejc (SLO)
ZNIDARCIC Nejc (SLO)
RICHARD Maxime (BEL)
BONNETAIN Quentin (FRA)
GRATON Paul (FRA)
RICHARD Maxime (BEL)
URANKAR Anze (SLO)
ZNIDARCIC Nejc (SLO)
ZNIDARCIC Nejc (SLO)
cancelled due to covid
ZNIDARCIC Nejc (SLO)
ZNIDARCIC Nejc (SLO)
URANKAR Anze (SLO)
URANKAR Anze (SLO)

Silver

PONTAROLLO Robert (ITA)
PONTAROLLO Robert (ITA)
HYBOIS Arnaud (FRA)
GERARD Rudy (FRA)
ZNIDARCIC Nejc (SLO)
MRUZEK Kamil (CZE)
BONG Tobias (GER)
ZNIDARCIC Nejc (SLO)
ZNIDARCIC Nejc (SLO)
ZNIDARCIC Nejc (SLO)
GRATON Paul (FRA)
ZNIDARCIC Nejc (SLO)
DEBELJAK Vid (SLO)
BOUVET Felix (FRA)

BARONE Luca (FRA)
BAROUH Maxence (FRA)
OVEN Simon (SLO)
ZNIDARCIC Nejc (SLO)

K1 women, individual, Sprint Race (from 2002)

Year
2002
2004
2006
2008
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

City (Country)
Valsesia (ITA)
Garmisch-P. (GER)
Karlovy Vary (CZE)
Ivrea (ITA)

Sort (ESP)

Augsburg (GER)

La Plagne (FRA)

Solkan (SLO)

Valtellina - Boffetto (ITA)

Gold

STRNADOVA Michala (CZE)
CROCHET Anne Blandine (FRA)
MRUZKOVA Michala (CZE)
GASTINEAU Nathalie (FRA)
OUGHTON Jessica (GBR)
PARAGE LAetitia (FRA)

BREN Claire (FRA)

BROWN Hannah (GBR)
BONACCORSI Costanza (ITA)

Silver

PROFANTER Uschi (AUT)
FUSSER Sabine (GER)
GASTINEAU Nathalie (FRA)
SLOVAKOVA Petra (CZE)
BROWN Hannah (GBR)
MALATERRE Sixtine (FRA)
PARAGE Laetitia (FRA)
MATHYS Melanie (SUI)

LE CORVAISIER Charlene (FRA)

World Championships Medal Winners * Canoe / Kayak Wildwater Racing

URBANI / PANATO
MACCAGNAN / QUINTARELLI,
DELLAGOSTINO / BERNARDI (ITA)

HAAS- COSIC
WEBER- DRUSCHKE
HARTSTEIN- PIASKOWSKI (GER)

Bronze

WUNDERLICH / TESO,
LEMPERT / KRUGER,

GRABO / LANDERS (GDR)
KREMSLEHNER / PRACHNER,
NEUDECKER / EHN,
SPREITZER / SELB (AUT)
WRIGHT / LIEBMAN,
SOUTHWORTH / SOUTHWORTH,
FAWCETT / FAWCETT (USA)
SVOBODA / LEGATOVA,
KOUDELOVA / KOUDELA,
SIROTKOVA / KREJZA (TCH)

AEBI / AEBI,

BALLY / BALLY,

FONTAINE / FONTAINE (SUI)
WRIGHT / MACCONAGHY,
CLARKE / CHAMBERLIN,
MELA / LIEBMAN (USA)

Bronze

GERARD Rudy (FRA)
SLOVAK Tomas (CZE)
SLOVAK Tomas (CZE)
SLOVAK Tomas (CZE)
SLOVAK Tomas (CZE)
PETE Remi (FRA)
OAKLEY Ben (GBR)
HALA Richard (CZE)
GRATON Paul (FRA)
DEBELJAK Vid (SLO)
DEBELJAK Vid (SLO)
GUYONNET Gaetan (FRA)
URANKAR Anze (SLO)
MORET Hugues (FRA)

BAROUH Maxence (FRA)
MATEJICEK Vojtech (CZE)
BARONE Luca (FRA)
BAROUH Maxence (FRA)

Bronze

LECLERC Nathalie (FRA)
GASTINEAU Nathalie (FRA)
MARZOLF Helgard (FRA)
FUSSER Sabine (GER)
PARAGE LAetitia (FRA)
FUSSER Sabine (GER)
MALATERRE Sixtine (FRA)
MALATERRE Sixtine (FRA)
MALATERRE Sixtine (FRA)



2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

canioe

Vienna (AUT)

Banja Luka (BIH)

Pau (FRA)

Muotathal (SUI)

La Seu d’'Urgell (ESP)
Nantahala (USA)
Bratislava (SVK)
Treignac (FRA)
Augsburg (GER)
Sabero (ESP)

BONACCORSI Costanza (ITA)
BROWN Hannah (GBR)
BREN Claire (FRA)
HOSTENS Manon (FRA)
DUPRAS Phenicia (FRA)
cancelled due to covid

VINET Lise (FRA)

HOSTENS Manon (FRA)
NEMCOVA Marie (CZE)
NEMCOVA Marie (CZE)

PALOUDOVA Anezka (CZE)
HOSTENS Manon (FRA)
HOSTENS Manon (FRA)
SATKOVA Martina (CZE)
PALOUDOVA Anezka (CZE)

KNEBLOVA Tereza (CZE)
VANKOVA Klara (CZE)
FORMENTON Giulia (ITA)
NOVOSADOVA Kristina (CZE)

C1 men, individual, Sprint Race (from 2002)

Year

2002
2004
2006
2008
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

City (Country)

Valsesia (ITA)
Garmisch-P. (GER)
Karlovy Vary (CZE)
Ivrea (ITA)

Sort (ESP)

Augsburg (GER)

La Plagne (FRA)
Solkan (SLO)
Valtellina - Boffetto (ITA)
Vienna (AUT)

Banja Luka (BIH)

Pau (FRA)

Muotathal (SUI)

La Seu d’'Urgell (ESP)
Nantahala (USA)
Bratislava (SVK)
Treignac (FRA)
Augsburg (GER)
Sabero (ESP)

Gold

PANATO Vladi (ITA)
MARZOLF Harald (FRA)
ALZINGRE Guillaume (FRA)
PANATO Vladi (ITA)
CLAUDEPIERRE Yann (FRA)
ALZINGRE Guillaume (FRA)
ALZINGRE Guillaume (FRA)
WEBER Normen (GER)
ROLENC Ondrej (CZE)
ALZINGRE Guillaume (FRA)
ROLENC Ondrej (CZE)
ROLENC Ondrej (CZE)
COF Blaz (SLO)

LAPOINTE Louis (FRA)
cancelled due to covid
ROLENC Ondrej (CZE)
DAZEUR Quentin (FRA)
FERRION Charles (FRA)
VANEK Matej (CZE)

Silver

MARZOLF Harald (FRA)
PANATO Vladi (ITA)
SANTAMARIA Stephan (FRA)
ZAKRAJSEK Jost (SLO)
MILIHRAM Emil (CRO)
CLAUDEPIERRE Yann (FRA)
GOJIC Igor (CRO)
ALZINGRE Guillaume (FRA)
DAZEUR Quentin (FRA)
WEBER Normen (GER)
WEBER Normen (GER)
BENUS Matej (SVK)

RYGEL Marek (CZE)
ROLENC Ondrej (CZE)

DAZEUR Quentin (FRA)
SAUTEUR Nicolas (FRA)
COF Blaz (SLO)
SAUTEUR Nicolas (FRA)

C2 men, individual, Sprint Race (from 2002)

Year
2002

2004
2006
2008
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

2017

2018
2019

2020
2021

City (Country)
Valsesia (ITA)

Garmisch-P. (GER)
Karlovy Vary (CZE)
Ivrea (ITA)

Sort (ESP)

Augsburg (GER)

La Plagne (FRA)

Solkan (SLO)

Valtellina - Boffetto (ITA)
Vienna (AUT)

Banja Luka (BIH)

Pau (FRA)

Muotathal (SUI)
La Seu d’Urgell (ESP)

Nantahala (USA)
Bratislava (SVK)

Gold

CLERMONT Remy,

SUPLY Guillaume (FRA)
VALA Vladimir,

SLUCIK Jaroslav (SVK)
SILOTTO David,

LEBLOND Cyril (FRA)
KUNHART Matus,

SOSKA Peter (SVK)

TALJAT Saso,

BOZIC Luka (SLO)

WALTER Lars,

BAUMANN Johannes (GER)
ALZINGRE Guillaume,
CLAUDEPIERRE Yann (FRA)
TALJAT Saso,

BOZIC Luka (SLO)
ZNIDARSIC Peter ,
ZGANJAR Luka (SLO)
MAREAU Damien,
TROUBADY Pierre (FRA)
DAZEUR Quentin
SANTAMARIA Stephane (FRA)
DAZEUR Quentin
SANTAMARIA Stephane (FRA)

DAZEUR Quentin
SANTAMARIA Stephane (FRA)
LAPOINTE Louis,

DEBRAY Tony (FRA)
cancelled due to covid
SUCHANEK Daniel

ROLENC Ondrej (CZE)

Silver

VALA Vladimir,

SLUCIK Jaroslav (SVK)
LEBLOND Cyril,
SILOTTO David (FRA)
LISICKY, David,

VLCEK Jan (CZE)
DIDIER Michael,

MOMOT Frederic (FRA)
HEITZ Theo,

PELTRIAUX Thomas (FRA)
CORDIER Mickael

BAR Tom (FRA)
GUYONNET Damien,
GUYONNET Gaetan (FRA)
COF Blaz,

HOCEVAR Simeon (SLO)
COF Blaz,

HOCEVAR Simeon (SLO)
ZNIDARSIC Peter ,
ZGANJAR Luka (SLO)
ZNIDARSIC Peter
ZGANJAR Luka (SLO)
DEBRAY Tony
LAPOINTE Louis (FRA)

GOURJAULT Ancelin
PAZAT Lucas (FRA)
RYGEL Marek,
VESELY Petr (CZE)

SANTAMARIA Stephane
DAZEUR Quentin (FRA)

World Championships Medal Winners * Canoe / Kayak Wildwater Racing

SATKOVA Martina (CZE)
MATHYS Melanie (SUI)
BROWN Hannah (GBR)
BREN Claire (FRA)
DIMOVOVA (Barbora)

ECKERT Jil-Sophie (GER)
ROSA Mathilde Serena (ITA)
VINET Lise (FRA)

STEBLAJ Ana (SLO)

Bronze

NOVOSAD Lukas (CZE)
STIEFENHOFER Stephan (GER)
STIEFENHOFER Stephan (GER)
STASTNY Jan (CZE)

ALZINGRE Guillaume (FRA)
ROLENC Ondrej (CZE)
MILIHRAM Emil (CRO)

COF Blaz (SLO)

HALES Antonin (CZE)
QUINTARELLI Mattia (ITA)
SLANINA Vladimir (CZE)

COF Blaz (SLO)

ROLENC Ondrej (CZE)
SLANINA Vladimir (CZE)

FERRION Charles (FRA)
GOURJAULT Ancelin (FRA)
SALAJ Frantisek (FRA)
ROLENC Ondrej (CZE)

Bronze

GAUTHIER Jean-Marc,
LAURENT Dominique (FRA)
SOSKA Lubos,

SOSKA Peter (SVK)
MOMOT Frederic,

DIDIER Michael (FRA)
LEBLOND Cyril,
SANTAMARIA Stephane (FRA)
WALTER Lars,

BAUMANN Johannes (GER)
BRODIEZ Marc

LE CLEZIO Pierre (FRA)
SRAMEK Michal,

TOMEK Lukas (CZE)
STASTNY Jan,

ROLENC Ondrej (CZE)
RYGEL Marek,

VESELY Petr (CZE)

COF Blaz,

HOCEVAR Simeon (SLO)
DEBRAY Tony

LAPOINTE Louis (FRA)
MAREAU Damien
TROUBADY Pierre (FRA)

DEBRAY Tony
LAPOINTE Louis (FRA)
SANTAMARIA Stephane,
DAZEUR Quentin (FRA)

TROUBADY Pierre
MORET Hugues (FRA)



2022

2023

2024

Treignac (FRA)
Augsburg (GER)

Sabero (ESP)

DAZEUR Quentin

SANTAMARIA Stephane (FRA)

SUCHANEK Daniel
ROLENC Ondrej (CZE)
COMBE Correntin
MONJANEL Clement (FRA)

TROUBADY Pierre
MORET Hugues (FRA)
SAUTEUR Nicolas
VIENT Theo (FRA)
MORET Hugues
TROUBADY Pierre (FRA)

C1 Women, individual, Sprint Race (from 2010)

Year
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

City (Country)
Sort (ESP)

Augsburg (GER)

La Plagne (FRA)
Solkan (SLO)
Valtellina - Boffetto (ITA)
Vienna (AUT)

Banja Luka (BIH)

Pau (FRA)

Muotathal (SUI)

La Seu d’Urgell (ESP)
Nantahala (USA)
Bratislava (SVK)
Treignac (FRA)
Augsburg (GER)
Sabero (CZE)

Gold

no title, only 2 athletes
LAWRENCE Rosalyn (AUS)
HECQUET Marjolaine (FRA)
HECQUET Marjolaine (FRA)
CARBOGNIN Chiara (ITA)
HAAB Claire (FRA)
SATKOVA Martina (CZE)
HAAB Claire (FRA)
PANATO Cecilia (ITA)
SATKOVA Martina (CZE)
cancelled due to covid
PANATO Cecilia (ITA)
NEMCOVA Marie (CZE)
FONATINE Laura (FRA)
FONATINE Laura (FRA)

Silver

VALIKOVA Radka (CZE)
PAOLETTI Julie (FRA)
PAOLETTI Julie (FRA)

HECQUET Marjolaine (FRA)

SATKOVA Martina (CZE)
DURAND Manon (FRA)
SATKOVA Martina (CZE)
NEMCOVA Marie (CZE)
PANATO Cecilia (ITA)

KNEBLOVA Tereza (CZE)
FONTAINE Laura (FRA)
PANATO Cecila (ITA)
GAUBERT Elsa (FRA)

C2 Women, individual, Sprint Race (from 2016)

Year
2016

2017

2018
2019

2020
2021
2022
2023

2024

K1 men, team, Sprint Race (from 2008)

Year

2008

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

City (Country)
Banja Luka (BIH)

Pau (FRA)

Muotathal (SUI)
La Seu d’'Urgell (ESP)

Nantahala (USA)
Bratislava (SVK)
Treignac (FRA)

Augsburg (GER)

Sabero (ESP)

City (Country)

Ivrea (ITA)

Sort (ESP)

Augsburg (GER)

La Plagne (FRA)

Solkan (SLO)

Valtellina - Boffetto (ITA)
Vienna (AUT)

Banja Luka (BIH)

Gold

KORTISOVA Barobora,
KOPUNOVA Katarina (SVK)
PALOUDOVA Anezka,
NEMCOVA Marie (CZE)

no title, only 2 boats: GER, GBR

GAUBERT Elsa,
BEZIAT Margot (FRA)
cancelled due to covid
no boats

no boats

GAUBERT Elsa,
BEZIAT Margot (FRA)
GAUBERT Clara
GAUBERT Elsa (FRA)

Gold

ZNIDARCIC Nejc,
KORENJAK Jernej
LEBAN Lovro (SLO)
SLEPICA Karel,
MRUZEK Kamil,
SLOVAK Tomas (CZE)
SLOVAK Tomas,
MRUZEK Kamil,

HALA Richard (CZE)
ZNIDARCIC Nejc,
KOLAR Tim,
FRANCESKIN Maks (SLO)
SLOVAK Tomas,
SLEPICA Karel,

HALA Richard (CZE)
ZNIDARCIC Nejc,
DEBELJAK Vid,
URANKAR Anze (SLO)
GUYONNET Gaetan,
GRATON Paul,
FAURE Clement (FRA)
ZNIDARCIC Nejc
URANKAR Anze

Silver

RICCIARDI Marlene,
RAZZAUTI Valentina (ITA)
DURAND Manon,

COAT Cindy (FRA)

RICCIARDI Marlene,
PANATO Cecilia (ITA)

PANATO Alice ,
PANATO Cecilia (ITA)
CLAVADetSCHER Mona
MUELLER Hannah (SUI)

Silver

FILZWIESER Manuel,
HUDETZ Harald
SCHMID Gerhard (AUT)
BIFANO Mariano,
JAZBEK Jaka,
BIFANO Paolo (ITA)
GRATON Paul,
BONNETAIN Quentin,
PETE Remi (FRA)
SLOVAK Tomas
SLEPICA Karel,

HALA Richard (CZE)
DEVARD Theo,
BONNETAIN Quentin,
FAURE Clement (FRA)
HALA Richard,
MRUZEK Kamil,
SLOVAK Tomas (CZE)
KOLAR Tim,
DEBELJAK Vid,
ZNIDARCIC Nejc (SLO)
GRATON Paul
GUYONNET Gaetan

World Championships Medal Winners * Canoe / Kayak Wildwater Racing

SUCHANEK Daniel
ROLENC Ondrej (CZE)
MORET Hugues
TROUBADY Pierre (FRA)
VIENS Theo

SAUTEUR Nicolas (FRA)

Bronze

BLONDEL Mylene (FRA)
PETERKOVA Hana (CZE)
EICHENBERGER Sabine (SUI)
VALIKOVA Radka (CZE)
RICCIARDI Marlene (ITA)
COAT Cindy (FRA)
NEMCOVA Marie (CZE)
SATKOVA Martina (CZE)
GAUBERT Elsa (FRA)

SATKOVA Martina (CZE)
PANATO Cecilia (ITA)
NEMCOVA Marie (CZE)
RETKOVA Ana (CZE)

Bronze

PETROVIC Kristina,
KOSTOV Milica (SRB)
KORTISOVA Barbora,
KOPUNOVA Katarina (SVK)

LUTZ Maren,
BARM Sabrina (GER)

MUELLER Hannah,
CLAVADETSCHER Mona (SUI)
LEBOUC Lisa
VITALI-GUILBERT Eve (FRA)

Bronze

BENASSI Maximilian,
JAZBEK Jaka,
BIFANO Mariano (ITA)
LEBAN Lovro,
KORENJAK Jernej,
ZNIDARCIC Nejc (SLO)
BONG Tobias,
FALKENHAIN Soren,
HEIL Christian (GER)
BIFANO Paolo,
BIFANO Mariano,
JAZBEK Jaka (ITA)
DEBELJAK Vid,
ZNIDARCIC Nejc,
KOLAR Tim (SLO)
BONATO Pierpaolo,
BIFANO Mariano,
MACCAGNAN Davide (ITA)
OLEJNIK Jan,
SLOVAK Thomas,
HALA Richard (CZE)
BIFANO Mariano
MACCAGNAN Davide



2017

2018

2019

2020
2021

2022

2023

2024

K1 women, team, Sprint Race (from 2008)

Year

2008

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020
2021

2022

2023

Pau (FRA)

Muotathal (SUI)

La Seu d’Urgell (ESP)

Nantahala (USA)
Bratislava (SVK)

Treignac (FRA)
Augsburg (GER)

Sabero (ESP)

City (Country)

Ivrea (ITA)

Sort (ESP)
Augsburg (GER)
La Plagne (FRA)
Solkan (SLO)

Valtellina - Boffetto (ITA)

Vienna (AUT)

Banja Luka (BIH)
PAU (FRA)

Muotathal (SUI)

La Seu d’Urgell (ESP)

Nantahala (USA)
Bratislava (SVK)

Treignac (FRA)

Augsburg (GER)

DEBELJAK Vid (SLO)
GRATON Paul
GUYONNET Gaetan
FAURE Clement (FRA)
ZNIDARCIC Nejc
URANKAR Anze
DEBELJAK Vid (SLO)

ZNIDARCIC Nejc
URANKAR Anze

OVEN Simon (SLO)
cancelled due to covid
BEERSCHWENGER Bj6rn
LEMMEN Yannic
FENGLER Till (GER)
SATKE Adam
MATEJCEK Vojtech
ZAPLETAL Mikulas (CZE)
ZNIDARCIC Nejc
URANKAR Anze

OVEN Simon (SLO)
ZNIDARCIC Nejc
URANKAR Anze

OVEN Simon (SLO)

Gold

GASTINEAU Nathalie,
PARAGE Laetitia,
MARZOLF Helgard (FRA)
GASTINEAU Nathalie,
PARAGE Laetitia,
MALATERRE Sixtine (FRA)
FUSSER Sabine,
OVERBECK Alke,
STOBERL Manuela (GER)
FUSSER Sabine,
OVERBECK Alke,
STOBERL Manuela (GER)
HOSTENS Manon,

BREN Claire,

MALATERRE Sixtine (FRA)

BAROUH Maxence (FRA)
ZNIDARCIC Nejc
URANKAR Anze

OVEN Simon (SLO)
GRATON Paul

JEAN Paul

BAROUH Maxence (FRA)

BOUVET Felix
MORET Hugues
BAROUH Maxence (FRA)

BARONE Luca

BAROUH Maxence
MORET Hugues (FRA)
REBOUL Augustin
BAROUH Maxence
BOUVET Felix (FRA)
LEMMEN Yannic
BEERSCHWENGER Bj6rn
PIASKOWSKI Joshua (GER)
BAROUH Maxence
BARONE Luca

REBOUL Augustin (FRA)

Silver

OUGHTON Jessica,
HYSLOP Sandra,
FELINGEROVA Radka (CZE)
FUSSER Sabine

BACH Birgit,

OVERBECK Alke (GER)
MALATERRE Sixtine,
PARAGE Laetitia,
VALLAEYS Cecile (FRA)
MALATERRE Sixtine,
PARAGE Laetitia,

BREN Claire (FRA)
FUSSER Sabine

BACH Birgit,

STOBERL Manuela (GER)

no title, only 5 teams: GER, FRA, ITA, CZE, SUI

BREN Claire,

HOSTENS Manon,
LERICHE Marion (FRA)
BREN Claire,

HOSTENS Manon,
DUPRAS Phenicia (FRA)
BREN Claire,

HOSTENS Manon,
DUPRAS Phenicia (FRA)
SATKOVA Martina
PALOUDOVA Anezka
DIMOVOVA Barbora (CZE)
SATKOVA Martina
PALOUDOVA Anezka
DIMOVOVA Barbora (CZE)
cancelled due to covid
DIMOVOVA Barbora
NEMCOVA Marie
KNEBLOVA Tereza (CZE)
INCE Tara,

HOSTENS Manon,
DUPRAS Phenicia (FRA)
VINET Lise
VALDENAIRE Mathilde
LEBOUC Lisa (FRA)

PALOUDOVA Anezka,
SATKOVA Martina,
PADOUROVA Klara (CZE)
BONNACORSI Costanza,
FORMENTON Giulia,
ROSA Mathilde (ITA)
GRASSO Beatrice ,
FORMENTON Giulia,
ROSA Mathilde (ITA)
BREN Claire

LE CORVAISIER Charlene
HOSTENS Manon (FRA)
VINET Lise

DUPRAS Phenicia
VALDENAIRE Mathilde (FRA)

MASSINI Christina

K&STLE Elisabeth

ECKERT Jil Sophie (GER)
OANATO Cecilia,
FORMENTON Giulia,

ROSA Mathilde Serena (ITA)
NEMCOVA Marie

VANKOVA Klara
NOVOSADOVA Kristina (CZE)

World Championships Medal Winners * Canoe / Kayak Wildwater Racing

URBAN!I Federico (ITA)
LEMMEN Yannic
BEERSCHWENGER Bjoérn
BARTHEL Bjorn (GER)
HARTSTEIN Finn
BEERSCHWENGER Bjérn
BARTHEL Bjorn (GER)

SATKE Adam
HRIC Filip
ZAPLETAL Vojtech (CZE)

ZNIDARCIC Nejc
URANKAR Anze

OVEN Simon (SLO)
MONTULET Leo

PYPE Samuel
BOGAERTS Joren (BEL)
MORET Hugues
BARONE Luca

BLAIS Elias (FRA)
BOTTINI Matteo
ABBIATI Giacomo
CIOTOLI Francesco (ITA)

Bronze

FUSSER Sabine,
STOBERL Manuela,
KASSNER Silke (GER)
BROWN Hannah,
HYSLOP Sandra,
OUGHTON Jessica (GBR)
ZASTEROVA Anna,
SLOVAKOVA Petra,
PADOUROVA Klara (CZE)
EICHENBERGER Sabine,
ABGOTTSPONN Chantal,
MATHYS Melanie (SUI)
MEROLA Andrea,
BONNACORSI Costanza,
FAVARETTO Christina (ITA)

BONNACORSI Costanza,
GRASSO Beatrice,
ROSA Mathilde (ITA)
PALOUDOVA Anezka,
BROZOVA Terza,
SATKOVA Martina (CZE)
FUESSER Sabine,
KOESTLE Lisa,
OVERBECK Alke (GER)
ECKERT Jil-Sophie
KOSTLE Lisa

FURER Sabine (GER)
ECKERT Jil-Sophie
JAEDICKE Meghan
FURER Sabine (GER)

FRESLON Pauline
VINET Lise

DUPRAS Phenicia (FRA)
VANKOVA Klara,
NEMCOVA Marie,
KNEBLOVA Tereza (CZE)
STEBLAJ Ana

OZMIC Nika

JANCAR Ziva (SLO)



2024

Sabero (ESP)

NEMCOVA Marie
VANKOVA Klara
NOVOSADOVA Kristina (CZE)

C1 men, team, Sprint Race (from 2008)

Year

2008

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020
2021

2022
2023

2024

C2 men, team, Sprint

Year

2008

2010

2011

2012

City (Country)

Ivrea (ITA)

Sort (ESP)

Augsburg (GER)

La Plagne (FRA)
Solkan (SLO)
Valtellina - Boffetto (ITA)
Vienna (AUT)

Banja Luka (BIH)

Pau (FRA)

Muotathal (SUI)

La Seu d’'Urgell (ESP)

Nantahala (USA)
Bratislava (SVK)

Treignac (FRA)
Augsburg (GER)

Sabero (ESP)

City (Country)

Ivrea (ITA)
Sort (ESP)
Augsburg (GER)

La Plagne (FRA)

Gold

ALZINGRE Guillaume,
BRODIEZ Marc,
CLAUDEPIERRE Yann (FRA)
ALZINGRE Guillaume,
BRODIEZ Marc,
CLAUDEPIERRE Yann (FRA)
GOJIC Igor,

LEPAN Tomislav,
MILIHRAM Emil (CRO)
CLAUDEPIERRE Yann,
ALZINGRE Guillaume,
TANET Louison (FRA)
MARQUER Tanguy,
ALZINGRE Guillaume,
SANTAMARIA Stephane (FRA)
DAZEUR Quentin,
LAPOINTE Louis,
SANTAMARIA Stephane (FRA)
DAZEUR Quentin,
ALZINGRE Guillaume,
DEMATEIS Antoine (FRA)
ROLENC Ondrej,

HALES Antonin,

SLANINA Vladimir (CZE)
LAPOINTE Louis,

DAZEUR Quentin,
GOURJAULT Ancelin (FRA)
ROLENC Ondrej

RYGEL Marek

SLANINA Vladimir (CZE)
LAPOINTE Louis

DEBRAY Tony

DAZEUR Quentin (FRA)
cancelled due to covid
SAUTEUR Nicolas

KLATT Etienne

FERRION Charles (FRAU)
no teams

WEBER Normen

SUELZER Janosch
HEILINGER Tim (GER)
ROLENC Ondrej

VANEK Matej

ONDRICH Adam (CZE)

Race (from 2008)

Gold

LEBLOND / SANTAMARIA,
PELTRIAUX / HEITZ,

DIDIER / MOMOT (FRA)
LISICKY / UNCAJTIK,

SALEK / RIHA,

VESELY / MORNSTEIJN ( CZE)
SUTEK / GREGA,

KUNHART / SOSKA,

VALA / SLUCIK (SVK)
ALZINGRE / CLAUDEPIERRE,

BREN Claire
VINET Lise
GAUBERT Clara (FRA)

Silver

STASTNY Jan,
UNCAJTIC Lukas,
RYGEL Marek (CZE)
GOJIC Igor,

LEPAN Tomislav,
MILIHRAM Emil (CRO)
ALZINGRE Guillaume,
CLAUDEPIERRE Yann,
DEBRAY Tony (FRA)
GOJIC Igor,

LEPAN Tomislav,
MILIHRAM Emil (CRO)
ROLENC Ondrej,
NOVOSAD Lukas,
HALES Antonin (CZE)
ROLENC Ondrej,
SLANINA Vladimir,
HALES Antonin (CZE)
PESCH Dominik,
HEILINGER Tim,
WEBER Normen (GER)
LAPOINTE Louis,
DAZEUR Quentin,
SANTAMARIA Stephane (FRA)
ROLENC Ondrej,
HALES Antonin,
SLANINA Vladimir (CZE)
LAPOINTE Louis
DEBRAY Tony
SAUTEUR Nicolas (FRA)
ROLENC Ondrej
RYGEL Marek

SLANINA Vladimir (CZE)

ROLENC Ondrej
SLANINA Vladimir
HALES Antonin (CZE)

SAUTUER Nicolas
FERRION Charles
ZANNI Matteo (FRA)
VIENS Theo

SAUTEUR Nicolas
FERRION Charles (FRA)

Silver

NESET / LISICKY,

RIHA / SALEK,

PISCHEK / PINKAVA (CZE)
GREGA / SUTK,

SLUCIK / VALA,

SOSKA / KUNHART ( SVK)
BRODIEZ / LE CLEZIO,
CORDIER / BAR,

ALZINGRE / CLAUDEPIERRE (FRA)

CUC / ZRAHDAL,

World Championships Medal Winners * Canoe / Kayak Wildwater Racing

PANATO Cecilia
ROSA Mathilde Serena
FORMENTON Giulia (ITA)

Bronze

WEBER Normen,
ROHN Julian,

PESCH Dominik (GER)
WEBER Normen,
ROHN Julian,

PESCH Dominik (GER)
WEBER Normen,
ROHN Julian,
HEILINGER Tim (GER)
ROLENC Ondrej,
NOVOSAD Lukas,
KEJKLICEK Tomas (CZE)
WEBER Normen,
HEILINGER Tim,
PESCH Dominik (GER)
COF Blaz,

HOCEVAR Simeon,
ZNIDARSIC Petr (SLO)
QUINTARELLI Mattia,
PANATO Vladi,
DELL'AGOSTINO Giorgio (ITA)
GOJIC Igor,

MILIHRAM Emil,
OBADIC Luka (CRO)
HOCEVAR Simeon,
COF Blaz,

ZGANJAR Luka (SLO)
WEBER Normen
HEILINGER Tim
SULZER Janosch (GER)
GOJIC Igor

OBADIC Luka

TOLIC Ivan (CRO)

BIANCHETTI Giacomo
MAPELLI Tommaso
QUINTARELLI Mattia (ITA)

ROLENC Ondrej

VANEK Matej

SALAJ Frantisek (CZE)
WEBER Normen
HEIILINGER Tim
DRUSCHKE Fabian (GER)

Bronze

SUTEK / GREGA,
KUNHART / SOSKA,

VALA / SLUCIK (SVK)
TASTARD / SANTAMARIA,
CORDIER / BAR,

HEITZ / PELTRIAUX (FRA)
BAUMANN / WALTER,
SIMON / HEILINGER,
BRUCKER / WEBER (GER)
BAUMANN / WALTER,



2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018
2019

2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

C1 women, team, Sprint Race (from 2018)

Year

2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

2024

canioe

Solkan (SLO)

Valtellina - Boffetto (ITA)

Vienna (AUT)
Banja Luka (BIH)
Pau (FRA)

Muotathal (SUI)
La Seu d’'Urgell (ESP)

Nantahala (USA)
Bratislava (SVK)
Treignac (FRA)
Augsburg (GER)
Sabero (ESP)

City (Country)

Muotathal (SUI)

La Seu d’Urgell (ESP)
Nantahala (USA)
Bratislava (SVK)
Treignac (FRA)
Augsburg (GER)

Sabero (ESP)

BAR / CORDIER,

GUYONNET / GUYONNET (FRA)
ALZINGRE / CLAUDEPIERRE,
LECLERC / PETE,

GUYONNET / GUYONNET (FRA)
SANTAMARIA / DAZEUR,
DEBRAY / LAPOINTE,
GUYONNET / GUYONNET (FRA)
DEBRAY / LAPOINTE,

MAREAU / TROUBADY,
DAZEUR / GUYONNET (FRA)
DEBRAY / LAPOINTE,

DAZEUR / SANTAMARIA
LEDUC / ZOUGGARI (FRA)
DEBRAY / LAPOINTE,

DAZEUR / SANTAMARIA
MAREAU / TROUBADY (FRA)

no title, only CZE, FRA

DEBRAY / LAPOINTE,

DAZEUR / SANTAMARIA

PAZAT | GOURJAULT (FRA)
cancelled due to covid

no title, only FRA, CZE

no teams

no title only FRA, CZE, GER, ESP
SAUTEUR - VIENS

COMBE — MONJANEL
TROUBADY — MORET (FRA)

Gold

no title, only CZE, FRA, ITA
no title, only CZE, FRA, GER
cancelled due to covid

no title, only FRA

no teams

no title, only FRA, CZE, GER

FONTAINE Laura
VITALI-GUILBERT Eve
GAUBERT Elsa (FRA)

SRAMEK / TOMEK,
STASTNY / ROLENC (CZE)
ZNIDARSIC / ZGANJAR,
COF / HOCEVAR,

BOSIC / TALJAT (SLO)
NIES / PESCH,

BRUCKER / WEBER,
HEILINGER / SIMON (GER)
ROLENC / STASTNY,
RYGEL / VESELY,
SRAMEK / TOMEK (CZE)
KORPES / MARINIC,
MILIHRAM / ZONJIC,
OBADIC / TOLIC (CRO)
RYGEL / VESELY,

HALES / NOVAK,

SRAMEK / TOMEK (CZE)

HARTSTEIN / SUELZER,
WEBER / BRUECKER,
SCHWARZ / LEMMEN (GER)

SUCHANEK — ROLENC
VANEK — RASNER
VEJNAR — ONDRICH (CZE)

Silver

NEMCOVA Marie
RETKOVA Ana
STRILKOVA Jana (CZE)

World Championships Medal Winners * Canoe / Kayak Wildwater Racing

STIEFEHOFER / WAHL
SCHMITZ / NIES (GER)
STASTNY / ROLENC,
SRAMEK / TOMEK

VESELY / MORNSTEIJN ( CZE)
RYGEL / VESELY,

SRAMEK / TOMEK

KRISTEK / JELINEK ( CZE)
HOCEVAR / FRANCESKIN,
COF / ZNIDARCIC,

ZGANJAR / ZNIDARSIC (SLO)
BRUCKER / WEBER,
TRZOSKA / SCHMITZ

SIMON / HEILINGER (GER)
PANATO / FASOLI,
QUINTARELLI / DELL AGOSTINO
RAZZAUTI / CIPRESSI (ITA)

RYGEL / VESELY,
SUCHANEK / ROLENC,
SLANINA / SLANINA (CZE)

HOLMES - JEFFERIES
CROWHURST - DEAN
BOREHAM — BROWN (GBR)

Bronze

DE SANTOS Eider
DIAZ QUINTIAN Noa
PRATS MOREIRAS Ximena (ESP)



